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2023 KENTUCKY ANNUAL HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICES REPORT

INTRODUCTION 

Thank you for your interest in the Kentucky Annual Hospital Utilization and Services Report.  This report covers the 
utilization and services of licensed Kentucky hospitals for the calendar year, January 1, through December 31, 2023.

• Hospital Utilization and Services Decade Review

• Section I - Hospital Utilization Data by Licensed Bed Type

• Section II - Acute Bed Utilization

• Section III - Service Utilization

• Facility Comments by ADD

• Appendices - Definitions

The source of data for Sections I-III is the Kentucky Health Survey Registry.  Health facilities within the state submit their 
data through an internet-based survey program.  Submission of the requested annual utilization survey is a requirement of 
900 KAR 6:125 and is also a requirement for relicensure pursuant to 902 KAR 20:008.  Hospitals within Kentucky are also 
required by statute to submit their discharge data to a vendor selected by the Commonwealth on at least a quarterly basis. 
The data can be found in the Kentucky Annual Administrative Claims Data Report which can be downloaded from this 
website:   https://chfs.ky.gov/agencies/ohda/Pages/hfsd.aspx. 

Data regarding the performance of megavoltage radiation services which are provided at free-standing facilities as well 
as hospitals is available in the Kentucky Annual Megavoltage Radiation Services Report.  Data regarding Positron 
Emission Tomography (PET) services are available in the Kentucky Annual Positron Emission Tomography Services 
Report.   

I

https://chfs.ky.gov/agencies/ohda/Pages/hfsd.aspx


INTRODUCTION (CONTINUED)

The Office of Inspector General, Division of Certificate of Need, produces a number of utilization and services reports.  In 
addition to the Hospital Utilization and Services Report, the following reports are available:  Megavoltage; Positron 
Emission Tomography (PET); Ambulatory Surgical Services; Chemical Dependency; Long-Term Care; Home Health; 
Hospice; Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI); Private Duty Nursing; Psychiatric Residential Treatment Facility. These 
reports can be downloaded from the following web site:  https://chfs.ky.gov/agencies/os/oig/dcn/Pages/
annualreports.aspx. 

Questions or comments regarding the publication of the data contained in this report should be directed to Michele 
Bushong at  CONSurvey@ky.gov or (502) 564-5798.

This report becomes the most recent official data on hospital services utilization published by the Cabinet for Health and 
Family Services.

Cabinet for Health and Family Services
Office of Inspector General 

Division of Certificate of Need 
275 East Main Street, 5E-A 

Frankfort, KY 40621

II

https://chfs.ky.gov/agencies/os/oig/dcn/Pages/annualreports.aspx
mailto:CONSurvey@ky.gov
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Kentucky County and Area Development District (ADD) Reference 

ADD 1 - PURCHASE ADD 5 – LINCOLN TRAIL ADD 9 - GATEWAY ADD 14 - LAKE CUMBERLAND 
BALLARD BRECKINRIDGE BATH ADAIR 
CALLOW AY GRAYSON MENIFEE CASEY 
CARLISLE HARDIN MONTGOMERY CLINTON 

FULTON LARUE MORGAN CUMBERLAND 
GRAVES MARION ROW AN GREEN 
HICKMAN MEADE MCCREARY 
MARSHALL NELSON ADD 10 - FIVCO PULASKI 
MCCRACKEN W ASHINGTON BOYD RUSSELL 

CARTER TAYLOR 
ADD 2 - PENNYRILE ADD 6 - KIPDA ELLIOTT W AYNE 
CALDW ELL BULLITT GREENUP 
CHRISTIAN HENRY LAW RENCE ADD 15 - BLUEGRASS 
CRITTENDEN JEFFERSON ANDERSON 
HOPKINS OLDHAM ADD 11 – BIG SANDY BOURBON 
LIVINGSTON SHELBY FLOYD BOYLE 
LYON SPENCER JOHNSON CLARK 
MUHLENBERG TRIMBLE MAGOFFIN ESTILL 
TODD MARTIN FAYETTE 
TRIGG ADD 7 – NORTHERN KY PIKE FRANKLIN 

BOONE GARRARD 
ADD 3 – GREEN RIVER CAMPBELL ADD 12 – KY RIVER HARRISON 
DAVIESS CARROLL BREATHITT JESSAMINE 
HANCOCK GALLATIN KNOTT LINCOLN 
HENDERSON GRANT LEE MADISON 
MCLEAN KENTON LESLIE MERCER 
OHIO OW EN LETCHER NICHOLAS 

UNION PENDLETON OW SLEY POW ELL 
W EBSTER PERRY SCOTT 

ADD 8 – BUFFALO TRACE W OLFE W OODFORD 
ADD 4 – BARREN RIVER BRACKEN 
ALLEN FLEMING ADD 13 – CUMBERLAND VALLEY 
BARREN LEW IS BELL 
BUTLER MASON CLAY 
EDMONSON ROBERTSON HARLAN 
HART JACKSON 
LOGAN KNOX 
METCALFE LAUREL 
MONROE ROCKCASTLE 
SIMPSON W HITLEY 
W ARREN 

IV



*Tables do not include Psychiatric Hospital Utilization for state operated facilities but do include Critical Access Hospital Data. V
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*Tables do not include Psychiatric Hospital Utilization for state operated facilities but do include Critical Access Hospital Data. VI
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*The Decade Review includes Critical Access Hospital data.
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*The Decade Review includes Critical Access Hospital data.
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*Charts do not include Psychiatric Hospital Utilization for state operated facilities. IX
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*Charts do not include Psychiatric Hospital Utilization for state operated facilities.

9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0

10.0

9.0

10.0 10.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

11.0

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

v

Year

Psychiatric Hospital Utilization
Average Length of Stay (ALOS)

2014 - 2023

X



SECTION I 

UTILIZATION OF 

LICENSED BEDS 



2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 1 - Acute and Psychiatric Care Utilization

ADD  / County /  Facility Licensed 
Acute 
Beds

Licensed 
Psych. 
Beds

Total 
Licensed 

Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admiss- 
ions

Inpatient 
Days

Dis- 
charges

Dis- 
charge 

Days

ADC ALOS Occup- 
ancy %

1 PURCHASE

CALLOWAY

Murray Calloway County Hospital 128 12 140 111 3,469 15,870 3,447 15,635 43 4.5 31.1%

GRAVES

Jackson Purchase Medical Center 89 18 107 104 3,509 18,645 2,875 16,570 51 5.8 47.7%

MCCRACKEN

Baptist Health Paducah 312 0 312 292 8,340 37,657 8,334 38,228 103 4.6 33.1%

Mercy Health Lourdes Hospital 286 45 331 200 10,194 44,829 10,185 44,794 123 4.4 37.1%

815 75 890 707 25,512 117,001 24,841 115,227 321 4.6 36.0%

2 PENNYRILE

CHRISTIAN

Cumberland Hall 0 97 97 97 1,884 16,268 1,876 16,542 45 8.8 45.9%

Jennie Stuart Medical Center 182 12 194 118 3,154 15,908 3,162 16,139 44 5.1 22.5%

Western State Hospital 0 495 495 174 1,403 50,666 1,420 45,365 139 31.9 28.0%

CRITTENDEN

Crittenden Community Hospital 48 0 48 26 795 1,538 680 680 4 1.0 8.8%

HOPKINS

Baptist Health Deaconess Madisonville 312 22 334 155 5,422 29,511 5,410 29,551 81 5.5 24.2%

MUHLENBERG

Owensboro Health Muhlenberg 
Community Hospital

90 0 90 90 1,038 4,606 1,049 4,617 13 4.4 14.0%

632 626 1,258 660 13,696 118,497 13,597 112,894 325 8.3 25.8%

3 GREEN RIVER

DAVIESS

Owensboro Health Regional Hospital 415 12 427 320 15,726 67,565 15,647 67,509 185 4.3 43.4%

River Valley Behavioral Health 0 80 80 80 756 11,817 737 10,306 32 14.0 40.5%

* The Licensed Acute Beds column excludes beds that are Medicare certified for provision of LTACH services.
Table 1 - Page 1



2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 1 - Acute and Psychiatric Care Utilization

ADD  / County /  Facility Licensed 
Acute 
Beds

Licensed 
Psych. 
Beds

Total 
Licensed 

Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admiss- 
ions

Inpatient 
Days

Dis- 
charges

Dis- 
charge 

Days

ADC ALOS Occup- 
ancy %

HENDERSON

Deaconess Henderson Hospital 169 8 177 126 3,713 15,028 3,651 14,924 41 4.1 23.3%

584 100 684 526 20,195 94,410 20,035 92,739 259 4.6 37.8%

4 BARREN RIVER

BARREN

T.J. Samson Community Hospital 180 0 180 180 4,593 16,241 4,668 15,629 44 3.3 24.7%

LOGAN

Logan Memorial Hospital 75 0 75 52 408 1,695 411 1,691 5 4.1 6.2%

MONROE

Monroe County Medical Center 49 0 49 49 909 3,609 918 3,617 10 3.9 20.2%

WARREN

Rivendell Behavioral Health Services 0 125 125 125 2,002 33,375 2,594 33,182 91 12.8 73.2%

The Medical Center at Bowling Green 297 24 321 321 14,484 77,067 14,508 76,790 211 5.3 65.8%

TriStar Greenview Regional Hospital 211 0 211 211 5,730 21,060 5,704 21,028 58 3.7 27.3%

812 149 961 938 28,126 153,047 28,803 151,937 419 5.3 43.6%

5 LINCOLN TRAIL

GRAYSON

Owensboro Health Twin Lakes Medical 
Center

63 12 75 75 1,505 5,009 1,443 4,955 14 3.4 18.3%

HARDIN

Baptist Health Hardin 270 15 285 253 11,158 52,500 11,140 52,392 144 4.7 50.5%

Lincoln Trail Behavioral Health System 0 111 111 111 1,634 26,556 1,649 26,461 73 16.0 65.5%

MARION

Spring View Hospital 63 12 75 45 1,077 4,772 1,077 4,764 13 4.4 17.4%

NELSON

Flaget Memorial Hospital 40 0 40 40 1,686 5,606 1,680 5,628 15 3.4 38.4%

*The Licensed Acute Beds column excludes beds that are Medicare certified for provision of LTACH services.

Table 1 - Page 2



2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 1 - Acute and Psychiatric Care Utilization

ADD  / County /  Facility Licensed 
Acute 
Beds

Licensed 
Psych. 
Beds

Total 
Licensed 

Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admiss- 
ions

Inpatient 
Days

Dis- 
charges

Dis- 
charge 

Days

ADC ALOS Occup- 
ancy %

436 150 586 524 17,060 94,443 16,989 94,200 259 5.5 44.2%

6 KIPDA

JEFFERSON

Baptist Health Louisville 490 0 490 454 22,223 108,692 22,222 108,499 298 4.9 60.8%

Central State Hospital 0 192 192 70 742 17,631 757 16,608 48 21.9 25.2%

Norton Audubon Hospital 432 0 432 314 14,932 83,141 14,958 82,198 228 5.5 52.7%

Norton Brownsboro Hospital 197 0 197 197 9,725 47,725 9,730 46,965 131 4.8 66.4%

Norton Hsp/Norton Medical Pav/Norton 
Childrens Hosp

859 46 905 716 25,673 170,937 25,630 173,661 468 6.8 51.7%

Norton Womens and Childrens Hospital 373 0 373 332 17,213 76,393 17,227 73,665 209 4.3 56.1%

The Brook Hospital - Dupont 0 76 76 76 2,323 18,921 2,323 18,921 52 8.1 68.2%

The Brook Hospital - KMI 0 86 86 86 1,562 13,803 1,567 15,576 38 9.9 44.0%

University of Louisville Hospital 384 20 404 340 14,715 110,954 14,626 112,693 304 7.7 75.2%

UofL Health - Jewish Hospital 442 20 462 352 13,328 97,809 13,328 98,270 268 7.4 58.0%

UofL Health - Mary and Elizabeth 
Hospital

298 0 298 199 6,808 32,297 6,793 32,382 88 4.8 29.7%

UofL Health - Peace Hospital 0 396 396 261 6,367 74,293 6,368 75,438 204 11.8 51.4%

OLDHAM

Baptist Health LaGrange 90 0 90 41 1,210 3,948 1,209 3,935 11 3.3 12.0%

Kentucky Correctional Psychiatric Center 0 97 97 48 278 13,251 270 11,559 36 42.8 37.4%

SHELBY

UofL Health - Shelbyville Hospital 70 0 70 29 795 3,182 794 3,173 9 4.0 12.5%

3,635 933 4,568 3,515 137,894 872,977 137,802 873,543 2,392 6.3 52.4%

7 NORTHERN KY

BOONE

St. Elizabeth Florence 188 0 188 138 8,458 37,700 8,382 38,926 103 4.6 54.9%

* The Licensed Acute Beds column excludes beds that are Medicare certified for provision of LTACH services. Table 1 - Page 3



2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 1 - Acute and Psychiatric Care Utilization

ADD  / County /  Facility Licensed 
Acute 
Beds

Licensed 
Psych. 
Beds

Total 
Licensed 

Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admiss- 
ions

Inpatient 
Days

Dis- 
charges

Dis- 
charge 

Days

ADC ALOS Occup- 
ancy %

CAMPBELL

St. Elizabeth Ft Thomas 145 0 145 106 6,091 27,362 6,058 28,867 75 4.8 51.7%

KENTON

St. Elizabeth Edgewood 578 20 598 530 25,389 128,961 25,283 127,829 353 5.1 59.1%

SUN Behavioral Health 0 149 149 149 5,064 30,866 5,058 30,765 85 6.1 56.8%

911 169 1,080 923 45,002 224,889 44,781 226,387 616 5.1 57.0%

8 BUFFALO TRACE

MASON

Meadowview Regional Medical Center 100 0 100 100 1,726 5,100 1,654 4,891 14 3.0 14.0%

100 0 100 100 1,726 5,100 1,654 4,891 14 3.0 14.0%

9 GATEWAY

MONTGOMERY

CHI Saint Joseph Mount Sterling 42 0 42 42 1,750 6,497 1,772 6,672 18 3.8 42.4%

ROWAN

St. Claire Regional Medical Center 119 20 139 139 6,714 28,234 6,850 28,576 77 4.2 55.6%

161 20 181 181 8,464 34,731 8,622 35,248 95 4.1 52.6%

10 FIVCO

BOYD

Kings Daughters Medical Center 401 27 428 448 18,707 77,457 17,793 77,669 212 4.4 49.6%

LAWRENCE

Three Rivers Medical Center 71 19 90 81 1,689 7,373 1,671 7,319 20 4.4 22.4%

472 46 518 529 20,396 84,830 19,464 84,988 232 4.4 44.9%

11 BIG SANDY

FLOYD

Highlands ARH Regional Medical Center 149 25 174 88 3,658 20,539 3,615 20,093 56 5.6 32.3%

* The Licensed Acute Beds column excludes beds that are Medicare certified for provision of LTACH services. Table 1 - Page 4



2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 1 - Acute and Psychiatric Care Utilization

ADD  / County /  Facility Licensed 
Acute 
Beds

Licensed 
Psych. 
Beds

Total 
Licensed 

Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admiss- 
ions

Inpatient 
Days

Dis- 
charges

Dis- 
charge 

Days

ADC ALOS Occup- 
ancy %

JOHNSON

Paintsville ARH Hospital 72 0 72 38 1,359 5,279 1,344 5,218 14 3.9 20.1%

PIKE

Pikeville Medical Center 328 0 328 328 10,663 66,586 10,456 66,958 182 6.4 55.6%

Tug Valley ARH Regional Medical 
Center

113 0 113 37 1,863 10,637 1,820 10,632 29 5.8 25.8%

662 25 687 491 17,543 103,041 17,235 102,901 282 6.0 41.1%

12 KY RIVER

BREATHITT

Kentucky River Medical Center 55 0 55 55 1,499 4,736 1,783 5,554 13 3.1 23.6%

LETCHER

Whitesburg ARH Hospital 90 0 90 90 2,964 10,493 2,938 10,403 29 3.5 31.9%

PERRY

Hazard ARH Regional Medical Center 283 50 333 165 6,595 43,015 6,458 42,945 118 6.6 35.4%

428 50 478 310 11,058 58,244 11,179 58,902 160 5.3 33.4%

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY

BELL

Middlesboro ARH Hospital 96 0 96 56 1,201 4,475 1,182 4,383 12 3.7 12.8%

Pineville Community Health Center, Inc. 108 12 120 28 304 1,601 303 1,596 4 5.3 3.7%

CLAY

AdventHealth Manchester 49 0 49 49 1,864 6,084 1,864 6,084 17 3.3 34.0%

HARLAN

Harlan ARH Hospital 150 30 180 93 2,689 13,373 2,651 13,490 37 5.1 20.4%

LAUREL

CHI Saint Joseph Hospital London 150 0 150 118 5,714 25,201 5,719 25,651 69 4.5 46.0%

* The Licensed Acute Beds column excludes beds that are Medicare certified for provision of LTACH services. Table 1 - Page 5



2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 1 - Acute and Psychiatric Care Utilization

ADD  / County /  Facility Licensed 
Acute 
Beds

Licensed 
Psych. 
Beds

Total 
Licensed 

Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admiss- 
ions

Inpatient 
Days

Dis- 
charges

Dis- 
charge 

Days

ADC ALOS Occup- 
ancy %

ROCKCASTLE

Rockcastle Regional Hospital and 
Respiratory Care Center

30 0 30 30 730 3,274 718 3,187 9 4.4 29.9%

WHITLEY

Baptist Health Corbin 172 44 216 213 7,816 38,842 7,925 39,356 106 5.0 49.3%

755 86 841 587 20,318 92,850 20,362 93,747 254 4.6 30.2%

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND

ADAIR

T.J. Health Columbia 49 25 74 74 192 737 192 734 2 3.8 2.7%

PULASKI

Lake Cumberland Regional Hospital 231 34 265 265 8,182 37,592 8,268 49,669 103 6.0 38.9%

TAYLOR

Taylor Regional Hospital 90 0 90 90 1,766 7,807 1,772 7,807 21 4.4 23.8%

370 59 429 429 10,140 46,136 10,232 58,210 126 5.7 29.5%

15 BLUEGRASS

BOURBON

Bourbon Community Hospital 25 33 58 58 1,970 9,230 1,981 9,315 25 4.7 43.6%

BOYLE

Ephraim McDowell Regional Medical 
Center

159 38 197 168 6,209 26,592 6,266 26,326 73 4.2 37.0%

CLARK

Clark Regional Medical Center 69 0 69 69 3,646 12,208 3,645 12,214 33 3.4 48.5%

FAYETTE

Baptist Health Lexington 434 0 434 434 19,500 97,546 19,475 97,619 267 5.0 61.6%

Eastern State Hospital 0 195 195 176 3,234 51,583 3,215 54,102 141 16.8 72.5%

Saint Joseph East 217 0 217 159 4,896 17,522 4,950 17,618 48 3.6 22.1%

Saint Joseph Hospital 433 0 433 252 12,702 71,630 12,664 71,361 196 5.6 45.3%

* The Licensed Acute Beds column excludes beds that are Medicare certified for provision of LTACH services.  Table 1 - Page 6



2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 1 - Acute and Psychiatric Care Utilization

ADD  / County /  Facility Licensed 
Acute 
Beds

Licensed 
Psych. 
Beds

Total 
Licensed 

Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admiss- 
ions

Inpatient 
Days

Dis- 
charges

Dis- 
charge 

Days

ADC ALOS Occup- 
ancy %

The Ridge Behavioral Health System 0 90 90 90 2,548 20,506 2,549 20,396 56 8.0 62.4%

UKHealthCare Good Samaritan Hospital 190 19 209 209 7,091 51,794 6,981 54,464 142 7.8 67.9%

University of Kentucky Hospital 860 17 877 820 37,359 266,415 36,766 269,799 730 7.3 83.2%

FRANKLIN

Frankfort Regional Medical Center 161 12 173 130 5,113 24,197 5,694 28,313 66 5.0 38.3%

HARRISON

Harrison Memorial Hospital 61 0 61 34 1,156 3,437 1,168 3,456 9 3.0 15.4%

MADISON

Baptist Health Richmond 94 11 105 61 3,243 11,561 3,249 11,521 32 3.5 30.2%

SCOTT

Georgetown Community Hospital 75 0 75 58 2,213 5,889 2,190 5,892 16 2.7 21.5%

2,778 415 3,193 2,718 110,880 670,110 110,793 682,396 1,836 6.2 57.5%

State Total 13,551 2,903 16,454 13,138 488,010 2,770,306 486,389 2,788,210 7,590 5.7 46.1%

* The Licensed Acute Beds column excludes beds that are Medicare certified for provision of LTACH services. Table 1 - Page 7



2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 1A - Critical Access Hospital Utilization

Critical Access Acute Critical Access Swing

ADD  / County / Facility Total 
Licensed 

Beds

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharge 
Days

ALOS Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharge 
Days

ALOS Total CAH 
Occupancy 

%

1 PURCHASE
MARSHALL

Marshall County Hospital 25 353 1,173 1,215 3.3 35 168 168 4.8 14.7%

25 353 1,173 1,215 3.3 35 168 168 4.8 14.7%

2 PENNYRILE
CALDWELL

Caldwell Medical Center 25 118 378 374 3.2 123 1,418 1,414 11.6 19.7%

LIVINGSTON

Livingston Hosp and Healthcare Svcs 25 363 1,453 1,447 4.0 91 961 961 10.9 26.5%

TRIGG

Trigg County Hospital 25 96 453 461 5.2 227 3,276 3,535 16.5 40.9%

75 577 2,284 2,282 4.0 441 5,655 5,910 13.9 29.0%

3 GREEN RIVER
OHIO

Ohio County Hospital 25 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0%

UNION

Deaconess Union County Hospital 25 77 243 252 3.2 270 2,689 2,759 10.3 32.1%

50 77 243 252 3.2 270 2,689 2,759 10.3 16.1%

4 BARREN RIVER
ALLEN

The Medical Center at Scottsville 25 156 571 574 3.6 325 5,366 5,259 16.3 65.1%

HART

The Medical Center at Caverna 25 93 375 360 4.0 158 3,212 3,248 20.4 39.3%
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 1A - Critical Access Hospital Utilization

Critical Access Acute Critical Access Swing

ADD  / County / Facility Total 
Licensed 

Beds

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharge 
Days

ALOS Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharge 
Days

ALOS Total CAH 
Occupancy 

%
SIMPSON

The Medical Center at Franklin 25 164 542 537 3.3 258 4,580 4,554 17.8 56.1%

75 413 1,488 1,471 3.6 741 13,158 13,061 17.7 53.5%

5 LINCOLN TRAIL
BRECKINRIDGE

Breckinridge Memorial Hospital 25 244 842 842 3.5 57 503 503 8.7 14.7%

25 244 842 842 3.5 57 503 503 8.7 14.7%

7 NORTHERN KY
CARROLL

Carroll County Memorial Hospital 25 215 828 216 1.0 13 174 13 1.0 11.0%

GRANT

St. Elizabeth Grant 25 135 580 682 4.8 0 0 0 0.0 6.4%

50 350 1,408 898 2.5 13 174 13 1.0 8.7%

8 BUFFALO TRACE
FLEMING

Fleming County Hospital 25 244 820 837 3.4 208 2,865 2,824 13.8 40.4%

25 244 820 837 3.4 208 2,865 2,824 13.8 40.4%

9 GATEWAY
MORGAN

Morgan County ARH Hospital 25 192 600 586 3.1 91 1,121 1,096 12.5 18.9%

25 192 600 586 3.1 91 1,121 1,096 12.5 18.9%

11 BIG SANDY
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 1A - Critical Access Hospital Utilization

Critical Access Acute Critical Access Swing

ADD  / County / Facility Total 
Licensed 

Beds

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharge 
Days

ALOS Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharge 
Days

ALOS Total CAH 
Occupancy 

%
FLOYD

ARH Our Lady of the Way 25 270 894 888 3.3 194 2,490 2,415 12.8 37.1%

McDowell ARH Hospital 25 321 1,180 0 0.0 158 1,935 0 0.0 34.1%

50 591 2,074 888 0.6 352 4,425 2,415 1.2 35.6%

12 KY RIVER
LESLIE

Mary Breckinridge ARH Hospital 25 212 661 648 3.1 270 4,305 4,134 16.0 54.4%

25 212 661 648 3.1 270 4,305 4,134 16.0 54.4%

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY
KNOX

Barbourville ARH Hospital 25 242 940 922 3.9 179 3,080 2,663 15.5 44.1%

25 242 940 922 3.9 179 3,080 2,663 15.5 44.1%

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND
CASEY

Casey County Hospital 24 276 876 997 3.9 96 4,829 5,084 53.0 65.1%

CUMBERLAND

Cumberland County Hospital 25 226 962 1,028 4.8 89 788 805 12.0 19.2%

GREEN

Jane Todd Crawford Memorial Hospital 25 124 407 431 3.4 67 6,433 4,394 61.0 75.0%

RUSSELL

Russell County Hospital 25 347 1,556 1,562 4.5 51 676 673 13.5 24.5%

WAYNE

Wayne County Hospital 25 155 580 579 3.8 114 1,669 1,656 14.8 24.6%
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 1A - Critical Access Hospital Utilization

Critical Access Acute Critical Access Swing

ADD  / County / Facility Total 
Licensed 

Beds

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharge 
Days

ALOS Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharge 
Days

ALOS Total CAH 
Occupancy 

%
124 1,128 4,381 4,597 4.2 417 14,395 12,612 31.8 41.5%

15 BLUEGRASS
ESTILL

Marcum and Wallace Memorial Hospital 25 603 1,635 1,591 2.7 167 1,665 1,579 9.7 36.2%

LINCOLN

Ephraim McDowell Fort Logan Hospital 25 572 1,625 1,712 3.0 232 2,763 2,784 11.9 48.1%

MADISON

Saint Joseph Berea 25 606 1,965 1,961 3.2 146 2,042 2,039 14.0 43.9%

MERCER

EMH James B Haggin Memorial Hospital 25 125 492 469 3.8 260 3,523 3,516 13.7 44.0%

WOODFORD

Bluegrass Community Hospital 25 134 396 405 3.0 196 2,605 2,620 13.4 32.9%

125 2,040 6,113 6,138 3.0 1,001 12,598 12,538 12.6 41.0%

State Total 699 6,663 23,027 21,576 2.9 4,075 65,136 60,696 10.6 34.6%
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 1B - Long Term Acute Hospital Care Beds (LTACH)

ADD  /  County / Facility Certification Holder Total 
Licensed 

Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

1 PURCHASE
MCCRACKEN

Baptist Health Paducah ContinueCare 
Hospital at Baptist 
Hlth. Paducah, Inc. 
dba ContinueCare 
Hosp. at Baptist 
Hlth. Paducah

37 37 195 4,234 180 4,508 12 25.0 31.4%

37 37 195 4,234 180 4,508 12 25.0 31.4%

2 PENNYRILE
HOPKINS

Baptist Health Deaconess 
Madisonville

ContinueCare Hosp 
at Baptist Health 
Madisonville, Inc. 
dba ContinueCare 
Hospital at Baptist 
Health

36 36 177 4,078 180 4,058 11 22.5 31.0%

36 36 177 4,078 180 4,058 11 22.5 31.0%

4 BARREN RIVER
WARREN

The Medical Center at 
Bowling Green

Commonwealth 
Regional Specialty 
Hospital

16 16 162 4,358 164 4,289 12 26.2 74.6%

16 16 162 4,358 164 4,289 12 26.2 74.6%

6 KIPDA
JEFFERSON

Kindred Hospital Louisville Kindred Hospitals of 
Louisville

337 123 735 29,092 741 17,962 80 24.2 23.7%

UofL Health - Jewish 
Hospital

Kindred 30 30 232 8,720 231 7,930 24 34.3 79.6%
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 1B - Long Term Acute Hospital Care Beds (LTACH)

ADD  /  County / Facility Certification Holder Total 
Licensed 

Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

367 153 967 37,812 972 25,892 104 26.6 28.2%

7 NORTHERN KY
CAMPBELL

St. Elizabeth Ft Thomas Select Medical 33 33 208 6,151 205 6,016 17 29.3 51.1%
33 33 208 6,151 205 6,016 17 29.3 51.1%

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY
WHITLEY

Baptist Health Corbin Corbin Long Term 
Care, LLC

32 32 211 6,312 219 6,677 17 30.5 54.0%

32 32 211 6,312 219 6,677 17 30.5 54.0%

15 BLUEGRASS
FAYETTE

Saint Joseph Hospital Continuing Care 
Hospital

0 25 236 6,191 240 6,500 17 27.1 0.0%

0 25 236 6,191 240 6,500 17 27.1 0.0%

State Total 521 332 2,156 69,136 2,160 57,940 189 26.8 36.4%
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 2 - Acute Non-Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Region, County and Facility

ADD/County/Facility Licensed 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

Discharged 
Observation 

Patients

1 PURCHASE
CALLOWAY
Murray Calloway County Hospital 128 99 3,284 13,460 3,267 13,378 37 4.1 28.8% 2,305

128 99 3,284 13,460 3,267 13,378 37 4.1 28.8% 2,305

GRAVES
Jackson Purchase Medical Center 89 86 3,246 14,466 2,517 11,350 40 4.5 44.5% 900

89 86 3,246 14,466 2,517 11,350 40 4.5 44.5% 900

MCCRACKEN
Baptist Health Paducah 312 292 8,340 37,657 8,334 38,228 103 4.6 33.1% 2,225
Mercy Health Lourdes Hospital 286 179 9,029 40,674 9,022 40,650 111 4.5 39.0% 2,253

598 471 17,369 78,331 17,356 78,878 215 4.5 35.9% 2,225

2 PENNYRILE
CHRISTIAN
Jennie Stuart Medical Center 182 106 3,012 13,927 3,023 14,225 38 4.7 21.0% 2,651

182 106 3,012 13,927 3,023 14,225 38 4.7 21.0% 2,651

CRITTENDEN
Crittenden Community Hospital 48 26 795 1,538 680 680 4 1.0 8.8% 0

48 26 795 1,538 680 680 4 1.0 8.8% 0

HOPKINS
Baptist Health Deaconess 
Madisonville

312 133 4,725 24,808 4,712 24,825 68 5.3 21.8% 3,042

312 133 4,725 24,808 4,712 24,825 68 5.3 21.8% 3,042

MUHLENBERG
Owensboro Health Muhlenberg 
Community Hospital

90 90 1,038 4,606 1,049 4,617 13 4.4 14.0% 1,106

90 90 1,038 4,606 1,049 4,617 13 4.4 14.0% 1,106

"* The Licensed Acute Beds column excludes beds that are Medicare certified for provision of LTACH services."
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 2 - Acute Non-Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Region, County and Facility

ADD/County/Facility Licensed 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

Discharged 
Observation 

Patients

3 GREEN RIVER
DAVIESS
Owensboro Health Regional 
Hospital

415 308 15,010 64,677 14,882 64,457 177 4.3 42.7% 1,648

415 308 15,010 64,677 14,882 64,457 177 4.3 42.7% 1,648

HENDERSON
Deaconess Henderson Hospital 169 118 3,713 15,028 3,651 14,924 41 4.1 24.4% 2,344

169 118 3,713 15,028 3,651 14,924 41 4.1 24.4% 2,344

4 BARREN RIVER
BARREN
T.J. Samson Community Hospital 180 180 4,593 16,241 4,668 15,629 44 3.3 24.7% 3,112

180 180 4,593 16,241 4,668 15,629 44 3.3 24.7% 3,112

LOGAN
Logan Memorial Hospital 75 52 408 1,695 411 1,691 5 4.1 6.2% 0

75 52 408 1,695 411 1,691 5 4.1 6.2% 0

MONROE
Monroe County Medical Center 49 49 909 3,609 918 3,617 10 3.9 20.2% 919

49 49 909 3,609 918 3,617 10 3.9 20.2% 919

WARREN
The Medical Center at Bowling 
Green

297 297 14,470 76,662 14,455 76,341 210 5.3 70.7% 5,090

TriStar Greenview Regional Hospital 211 211 5,730 21,060 5,704 21,028 58 3.7 27.3% 1,566
508 508 20,200 97,722 20,159 97,369 268 4.8 52.7% 5,090

"* The Licensed Acute Beds column excludes beds that are Medicare certified for provision of LTACH services."
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 2 - Acute Non-Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Region, County and Facility

ADD/County/Facility Licensed 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

Discharged 
Observation 

Patients

5 LINCOLN TRAIL
GRAYSON
Owensboro Health Twin Lakes 
Medical Center

63 63 1,423 4,245 1,364 4,230 12 3.1 18.5% 1,129

63 63 1,423 4,245 1,364 4,230 12 3.1 18.5% 1,129

HARDIN
Baptist Health Hardin 270 238 10,602 50,282 10,590 50,193 138 4.7 51.0% 1,187

270 238 10,602 50,282 10,590 50,193 138 4.7 51.0% 1,187

MARION
Spring View Hospital 63 33 803 2,086 802 2,085 6 2.6 9.1% 0

63 33 803 2,086 802 2,085 6 2.6 9.1% 0

NELSON
Flaget Memorial Hospital 40 40 1,686 5,606 1,680 5,628 15 3.4 38.4% 688

40 40 1,686 5,606 1,680 5,628 15 3.4 38.4% 688

6 KIPDA
JEFFERSON
Baptist Health Louisville 490 454 22,223 108,692 22,222 108,499 298 4.9 60.8% 9,758
Norton Audubon Hospital 432 314 14,932 83,141 14,958 82,198 228 5.5 52.7% 6,991
Norton Brownsboro Hospital 197 197 9,725 47,725 9,730 46,965 131 4.8 66.4% 6,781
Norton Hsp/Norton Medical 
Pav/Norton Childrens Hosp

859 675 23,975 159,314 23,937 162,014 436 6.8 50.8% 13,346

Norton Womens and Childrens 
Hospital

373 332 17,213 76,393 17,227 73,665 209 4.3 56.1% 9,336

University of Louisville Hospital 384 320 14,307 104,073 14,107 105,942 285 7.5 74.3% 5,691
UofL Health - Jewish Hospital 442 352 13,328 97,809 13,328 98,270 268 7.4 60.6% 5,684

"* The Licensed Acute Beds column excludes beds that are Medicare certified for provision of LTACH services."
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 2 - Acute Non-Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Region, County and Facility

ADD/County/Facility Licensed 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

Discharged 
Observation 

Patients

UofL Health - Mary and Elizabeth 
Hospital

298 199 6,808 32,297 6,793 32,382 88 4.8 29.7% 2,663

3,475 2,843 122,511 709,444 122,302 709,935 1,944 5.8 55.9% 9,758

OLDHAM
Baptist Health LaGrange 90 41 1,210 3,948 1,209 3,935 11 3.3 12.0% 701

90 41 1,210 3,948 1,209 3,935 11 3.3 12.0% 701

SHELBY
UofL Health - Shelbyville Hospital 70 29 795 3,182 794 3,173 9 4.0 12.5% 516

70 29 795 3,182 794 3,173 9 4.0 12.5% 516

7 NORTHERN KY
BOONE
St. Elizabeth Florence 188 138 8,458 37,700 8,382 38,926 103 4.6 54.9% 1,936

188 138 8,458 37,700 8,382 38,926 103 4.6 54.9% 1,936

CAMPBELL
St. Elizabeth Ft Thomas 145 106 6,091 27,362 6,058 28,867 75 4.8 51.7% 1,182

145 106 6,091 27,362 6,058 28,867 75 4.8 51.7% 1,182

KENTON
St. Elizabeth Edgewood 578 530 25,389 128,961 25,283 127,829 353 5.1 61.1% 4,343

578 530 25,389 128,961 25,283 127,829 353 5.1 61.1% 4,343

8 BUFFALO TRACE
MASON
Meadowview Regional Medical 
Center

100 100 1,726 5,100 1,654 4,891 14 3.0 14.0% 735

100 100 1,726 5,100 1,654 4,891 14 3.0 14.0% 735

"* The Licensed Acute Beds column excludes beds that are Medicare certified for provision of LTACH services."
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 2 - Acute Non-Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Region, County and Facility

ADD/County/Facility Licensed 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

Discharged 
Observation 

Patients

9 GATEWAY
MONTGOMERY
CHI Saint Joseph Mount Sterling 42 42 1,750 6,497 1,772 6,672 18 3.8 42.4% 594

42 42 1,750 6,497 1,772 6,672 18 3.8 42.4% 594

ROWAN
St. Claire Regional Medical Center 119 119 5,973 23,363 6,101 23,647 64 3.9 53.8% 2,042

119 119 5,973 23,363 6,101 23,647 64 3.9 53.8% 2,042

10 FIVCO
BOYD
Kings Daughters Medical Center 401 421 17,330 70,820 16,322 71,017 194 4.4 48.4% 7,501

401 421 17,330 70,820 16,322 71,017 194 4.4 48.4% 7,501

LAWRENCE
Three Rivers Medical Center 71 71 1,153 3,853 1,144 3,827 11 3.3 14.9% 1,234

71 71 1,153 3,853 1,144 3,827 11 3.3 14.9% 1,234

11 BIG SANDY
FLOYD
Highlands ARH Regional Medical 
Center

149 63 2,923 13,485 2,896 13,294 37 4.6 24.8% 1,053

149 63 2,923 13,485 2,896 13,294 37 4.6 24.8% 1,053

JOHNSON
Paintsville ARH Hospital 72 38 1,359 5,279 1,344 5,218 14 3.9 20.1% 483

72 38 1,359 5,279 1,344 5,218 14 3.9 20.1% 483

PIKE
Pikeville Medical Center 328 328 10,663 66,586 10,456 66,958 182 6.4 55.6% 6,953

"* The Licensed Acute Beds column excludes beds that are Medicare certified for provision of LTACH services."
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 2 - Acute Non-Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Region, County and Facility

ADD/County/Facility Licensed 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

Discharged 
Observation 

Patients

Tug Valley ARH Regional Medical 
Center

113 37 1,863 10,637 1,820 10,632 29 5.8 25.8% 1,004

441 365 12,526 77,223 12,276 77,590 212 6.3 48.0% 6,953

12 KY RIVER
BREATHITT
Kentucky River Medical Center 55 55 1,499 4,736 1,783 5,554 13 3.1 23.6% 515

55 55 1,499 4,736 1,783 5,554 13 3.1 23.6% 515

LETCHER
Whitesburg ARH Hospital 90 90 2,964 10,493 2,938 10,403 29 3.5 31.9% 1,248

90 90 2,964 10,493 2,938 10,403 29 3.5 31.9% 1,248

PERRY
Hazard ARH Regional Medical 
Center

283 115 5,426 30,224 5,333 29,567 83 5.5 29.3% 2,632

283 115 5,426 30,224 5,333 29,567 83 5.5 29.3% 2,632

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY
BELL
Middlesboro ARH Hospital 96 56 1,201 4,475 1,182 4,383 12 3.7 12.8% 878
Pineville Community Health Center, 
Inc.

108 16 271 979 270 974 3 3.6 2.5% 0

204 72 1,472 5,454 1,452 5,357 15 3.7 7.3% 878

CLAY
AdventHealth Manchester 49 49 1,864 6,084 1,864 6,084 17 3.3 34.0% 689

49 49 1,864 6,084 1,864 6,084 17 3.3 34.0% 689

"* The Licensed Acute Beds column excludes beds that are Medicare certified for provision of LTACH services."
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 2 - Acute Non-Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Region, County and Facility

ADD/County/Facility Licensed 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

Discharged 
Observation 

Patients

HARLAN
Harlan ARH Hospital 150 68 2,149 7,107 2,124 6,951 19 3.3 13.0% 2,698

150 68 2,149 7,107 2,124 6,951 19 3.3 13.0% 2,698

LAUREL
CHI Saint Joseph Hospital London 150 118 5,714 25,201 5,719 25,651 69 4.5 46.0% 1,464

150 118 5,714 25,201 5,719 25,651 69 4.5 46.0% 1,464

ROCKCASTLE
Rockcastle Regional Hospital and 
Respiratory Care Center

30 30 730 3,274 718 3,187 9 4.4 29.9% 422

30 30 730 3,274 718 3,187 9 4.4 29.9% 422

WHITLEY
Baptist Health Corbin 172 172 5,803 28,998 5,927 29,624 79 5.0 46.2% 1,115

172 172 5,803 28,998 5,927 29,624 79 5.0 46.2% 1,115

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND
ADAIR
T.J. Health Columbia 49 49 192 737 192 734 2 3.8 4.1% 163

49 49 192 737 192 734 2 3.8 4.1% 163

CLINTON
The Medical Center at Albany 0 42 487 1,933 486 1,927 5 4.0 529.6% 492

0 42 487 1,933 486 1,927 5 4.0 529.6% 492

PULASKI
Lake Cumberland Regional Hospital 231 231 7,256 32,573 7,330 33,360 89 4.6 38.6% 3,855

231 231 7,256 32,573 7,330 33,360 89 4.6 38.6% 3,855

"* The Licensed Acute Beds column excludes beds that are Medicare certified for provision of LTACH services."
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 2 - Acute Non-Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Region, County and Facility

ADD/County/Facility Licensed 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

Discharged 
Observation 

Patients

TAYLOR
Taylor Regional Hospital 90 90 1,766 7,807 1,772 7,807 21 4.4 23.8% 1,045

90 90 1,766 7,807 1,772 7,807 21 4.4 23.8% 1,045

15 BLUEGRASS
BOURBON
Bourbon Community Hospital 25 25 569 1,639 573 1,686 4 2.9 18.0% 667

25 25 569 1,639 573 1,686 4 2.9 18.0% 667

BOYLE
Ephraim McDowell Regional Medical 
Center

159 148 5,738 23,303 5,802 23,026 64 4.0 40.2% 3,351

159 148 5,738 23,303 5,802 23,026 64 4.0 40.2% 3,351

CLARK
Clark Regional Medical Center 69 69 3,646 12,208 3,645 12,214 33 3.4 48.5% 0

69 69 3,646 12,208 3,645 12,214 33 3.4 48.5% 0

FAYETTE
Baptist Health Lexington 434 434 19,500 97,546 19,475 97,619 267 5.0 61.6% 5,150
Saint Joseph East 217 159 4,896 17,522 4,950 17,618 48 3.6 22.1% 630
Saint Joseph Hospital 433 252 12,702 71,630 12,664 71,361 196 5.6 45.3% 1,408
UKHealthCare Good Samaritan 
Hospital

190 190 5,934 48,442 5,835 51,091 133 8.8 69.9% 844

University of Kentucky Hospital 860 808 36,681 263,051 36,095 266,397 721 7.4 83.8% 5,999
2,134 1,843 79,713 498,191 79,019 504,086 1,365 6.4 64.0% 5,150

FRANKLIN
Frankfort Regional Medical Center 161 118 4,875 21,353 5,456 25,469 59 4.7 36.3% 985

161 118 4,875 21,353 5,456 25,469 59 4.7 36.3% 985

"* The Licensed Acute Beds column excludes beds that are Medicare certified for provision of LTACH services."
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 2 - Acute Non-Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Region, County and Facility

ADD/County/Facility Licensed 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

Discharged 
Observation 

Patients

HARRISON
Harrison Memorial Hospital 61 34 1,156 3,437 1,168 3,456 9 3.0 15.4% 1,220

61 34 1,156 3,437 1,168 3,456 9 3.0 15.4% 1,220

MADISON
Baptist Health Richmond 94 50 3,068 10,943 3,077 10,909 30 3.5 31.9% 919

94 50 3,068 10,943 3,077 10,909 30 3.5 31.9% 919

SCOTT
Georgetown Community Hospital 75 58 2,213 5,889 2,190 5,892 16 2.7 21.5% 1,258

75 58 2,213 5,889 2,190 5,892 16 2.7 21.5% 1,258

State Total 13,551 11,032 440,310 2,270,128 437,834 2,279,541 6,220 5.2 45.9% 2,305

"* The Licensed Acute Beds column excludes beds that are Medicare certified for provision of LTACH services."

Table 2 - Page 22



2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 2A - Acute Non-Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility  Licensed 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

Discharged 
Observation 

Patients

1 PURCHASE
Baptist Health Paducah 312 292 8,340 37,657 8,334 38,228 103 4.6 33.1% 2,225

Jackson Purchase Medical 
Center

89 86 3,246 14,466 2,517 11,350 40 4.5 44.5% 900

Mercy Health Lourdes Hospital 286 179 9,029 40,674 9,022 40,650 111 4.5 39.0% 2,253

Murray Calloway County Hospital 128 99 3,284 13,460 3,267 13,378 37 4.1 28.8% 2,305

815 656 23,899 106,257 23,140 103,606 291 4.5 35.7% 7,683

2 PENNYRILE
Baptist Health Deaconess 
Madisonville

312 133 4,725 24,808 4,712 24,825 68 5.3 21.8% 3,042

Crittenden Community Hospital 48 26 795 1,538 680 680 4 1.0 8.8% 0

Jennie Stuart Medical Center 182 106 3,012 13,927 3,023 14,225 38 4.7 21.0% 2,651

Owensboro Health Muhlenberg 
Community Hospital

90 90 1,038 4,606 1,049 4,617 13 4.4 14.0% 1,106

632 355 9,570 44,879 9,464 44,347 123 4.7 19.5% 6,799

3 GREEN RIVER
Deaconess Henderson Hospital 169 118 3,713 15,028 3,651 14,924 41 4.1 24.4% 2,344

Owensboro Health Regional 
Hospital

415 308 15,010 64,677 14,882 64,457 177 4.3 42.7% 1,648

584 426 18,723 79,705 18,533 79,381 218 4.3 37.4% 3,992

4 BARREN RIVER
Logan Memorial Hospital 75 52 408 1,695 411 1,691 5 4.1 6.2% 0

Monroe County Medical Center 49 49 909 3,609 918 3,617 10 3.9 20.2% 919

T.J. Samson Community 
Hospital

180 180 4,593 16,241 4,668 15,629 44 3.3 24.7% 3,112

The Medical Center at Bowling 
Green

297 297 14,470 76,662 14,455 76,341 210 5.3 70.7% 5,090

TriStar Greenview Regional 
Hospital

211 211 5,730 21,060 5,704 21,028 58 3.7 27.3% 1,566

812 789 26,110 119,267 26,156 118,306 327 4.5 40.2% 10,687
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Table 2A - Acute Non-Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility  Licensed 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

Discharged 
Observation 

Patients

5 LINCOLN TRAIL
Baptist Health Hardin 270 238 10,602 50,282 10,590 50,193 138 4.7 51.0% 1,187

Flaget Memorial Hospital 40 40 1,686 5,606 1,680 5,628 15 3.4 38.4% 688

Owensboro Health Twin Lakes 
Medical Center

63 63 1,423 4,245 1,364 4,230 12 3.1 18.5% 1,129

Spring View Hospital 63 33 803 2,086 802 2,085 6 2.6 9.1% 0

436 374 14,514 62,219 14,436 62,136 170 4.3 39.1% 3,004

6 KIPDA
Baptist Health LaGrange 90 41 1,210 3,948 1,209 3,935 11 3.3 12.0% 701

Baptist Health Louisville 490 454 22,223 108,692 22,222 108,499 298 4.9 60.8% 9,758

Norton Audubon Hospital 432 314 14,932 83,141 14,958 82,198 228 5.5 52.7% 6,991

Norton Brownsboro Hospital 197 197 9,725 47,725 9,730 46,965 131 4.8 66.4% 6,781

Norton Hsp/Norton Medical 
Pav/Norton Childrens Hosp

859 675 23,975 159,314 23,937 162,014 436 6.8 50.8% 13,346

Norton Womens and Childrens 
Hospital

373 332 17,213 76,393 17,227 73,665 209 4.3 56.1% 9,336

University of Louisville Hospital 384 320 14,307 104,073 14,107 105,942 285 7.5 74.3% 5,691

UofL Health - Jewish Hospital 442 352 13,328 97,809 13,328 98,270 268 7.4 60.6% 5,684

UofL Health - Mary and Elizabeth 
Hospital

298 199 6,808 32,297 6,793 32,382 88 4.8 29.7% 2,663

UofL Health - Shelbyville 
Hospital

70 29 795 3,182 794 3,173 9 4.0 12.5% 516

3,635 2,913 124,516 716,574 124,305 717,043 1,963 5.8 54.0% 61,467

7 NORTHERN KY
St. Elizabeth Edgewood 578 530 25,389 128,961 25,283 127,829 353 5.1 61.1% 4,343

St. Elizabeth Florence 188 138 8,458 37,700 8,382 38,926 103 4.6 54.9% 1,936

St. Elizabeth Ft Thomas 145 106 6,091 27,362 6,058 28,867 75 4.8 51.7% 1,182

911 774 39,938 194,023 39,723 195,622 532 4.9 58.4% 7,461
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Table 2A - Acute Non-Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility  Licensed 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

Discharged 
Observation 

Patients

8 BUFFALO TRACE
Meadowview Regional Medical 
Center

100 100 1,726 5,100 1,654 4,891 14 3.0 14.0% 735

100 100 1,726 5,100 1,654 4,891 14 3.0 14.0% 735

9 GATEWAY
CHI Saint Joseph Mount Sterling 42 42 1,750 6,497 1,772 6,672 18 3.8 42.4% 594

St. Claire Regional Medical 
Center

119 119 5,973 23,363 6,101 23,647 64 3.9 53.8% 2,042

161 161 7,723 29,860 7,873 30,319 82 3.9 50.8% 2,636

10 FIVCO
Kings Daughters Medical Center 401 421 17,330 70,820 16,322 71,017 194 4.4 48.4% 7,501

Three Rivers Medical Center 71 71 1,153 3,853 1,144 3,827 11 3.3 14.9% 1,234

472 492 18,483 74,673 17,466 74,844 205 4.3 43.3% 8,735

11 BIG SANDY
Highlands ARH Regional 
Medical Center

149 63 2,923 13,485 2,896 13,294 37 4.6 24.8% 1,053

Paintsville ARH Hospital 72 38 1,359 5,279 1,344 5,218 14 3.9 20.1% 483

Pikeville Medical Center 328 328 10,663 66,586 10,456 66,958 182 6.4 55.6% 6,953

Tug Valley ARH Regional 
Medical Center

113 37 1,863 10,637 1,820 10,632 29 5.8 25.8% 1,004

662 466 16,808 95,987 16,516 96,102 263 5.8 39.7% 9,493

12 KY RIVER
Hazard ARH Regional Medical 
Center

283 115 5,426 30,224 5,333 29,567 83 5.5 29.3% 2,632

Kentucky River Medical Center 55 55 1,499 4,736 1,783 5,554 13 3.1 23.6% 515

Whitesburg ARH Hospital 90 90 2,964 10,493 2,938 10,403 29 3.5 31.9% 1,248

428 260 9,889 45,453 10,054 45,524 125 4.5 29.1% 4,395
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Table 2A - Acute Non-Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility  Licensed 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

Discharged 
Observation 

Patients

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY
AdventHealth Manchester 49 49 1,864 6,084 1,864 6,084 17 3.3 34.0% 689

Baptist Health Corbin 172 172 5,803 28,998 5,927 29,624 79 5.0 46.2% 1,115

CHI Saint Joseph Hospital 
London

150 118 5,714 25,201 5,719 25,651 69 4.5 46.0% 1,464

Harlan ARH Hospital 150 68 2,149 7,107 2,124 6,951 19 3.3 13.0% 2,698

Middlesboro ARH Hospital 96 56 1,201 4,475 1,182 4,383 12 3.7 12.8% 878

Pineville Community Health 
Center, Inc.

108 16 271 979 270 974 3 3.6 2.5% 0

Rockcastle Regional Hospital 
and Respiratory Care Center

30 30 730 3,274 718 3,187 9 4.4 29.9% 422

755 509 17,732 76,118 17,804 76,854 209 4.3 27.6% 7,266

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND
Lake Cumberland Regional 
Hospital

231 231 7,256 32,573 7,330 33,360 89 4.6 38.6% 3,855

T.J. Health Columbia 49 49 192 737 192 734 2 3.8 4.1% 163

Taylor Regional Hospital 90 90 1,766 7,807 1,772 7,807 21 4.4 23.8% 1,045

The Medical Center at Albany 0 42 487 1,933 486 1,927 5 4.0 529.6% 492

370 412 9,701 43,050 9,780 43,828 118 4.5 31.9% 5,555

15 BLUEGRASS
Baptist Health Lexington 434 434 19,500 97,546 19,475 97,619 267 5.0 61.6% 5,150

Baptist Health Richmond 94 50 3,068 10,943 3,077 10,909 30 3.5 31.9% 919

Bourbon Community Hospital 25 25 569 1,639 573 1,686 4 2.9 18.0% 667

Clark Regional Medical Center 69 69 3,646 12,208 3,645 12,214 33 3.4 48.5% 0

Ephraim McDowell Regional 
Medical Center

159 148 5,738 23,303 5,802 23,026 64 4.0 40.2% 3,351

Frankfort Regional Medical 
Center

161 118 4,875 21,353 5,456 25,469 59 4.7 36.3% 985

Georgetown Community Hospital 75 58 2,213 5,889 2,190 5,892 16 2.7 21.5% 1,258

Harrison Memorial Hospital 61 34 1,156 3,437 1,168 3,456 9 3.0 15.4% 1,220
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Table 2A - Acute Non-Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility  Licensed 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

Discharged 
Observation 

Patients

15 BLUEGRASS
Saint Joseph East 217 159 4,896 17,522 4,950 17,618 48 3.6 22.1% 630

Saint Joseph Hospital 433 252 12,702 71,630 12,664 71,361 196 5.6 45.3% 1,408

UKHealthCare Good Samaritan 
Hospital

190 190 5,934 48,442 5,835 51,091 133 8.8 69.9% 844

University of Kentucky Hospital 860 808 36,681 263,051 36,095 266,397 721 7.4 83.8% 5,999

2,778 2,345 100,978 576,963 100,930 586,738 1,581 5.8 56.9% 22,431

State Total 13,551 11,032 440,310 2,270,128 437,834 2,279,541 6,220 5.2 45.9% 162,339
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Table 3 - Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD Facility Licensed 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

1 PURCHASE

Jackson Purchase Medical Center 18 18 263 4,179 358 5,220 11 15 63.6%

Mercy Health Lourdes Hospital 45 21 1,165 4,155 1,163 4,144 11 4 25.3%

Murray Calloway County Hospital 12 12 185 2,410 180 2,257 7 13 55.0%

75 51 1,613 10,744 1,701 11,621 29 7 39.2%

2 PENNYRILE

Baptist Health Deaconess Madisonville 22 22 697 4,703 698 4,726 13 7 58.6%

Cumberland Hall 97 97 1,884 16,268 1,876 16,542 45 9 45.9%

Jennie Stuart Medical Center 12 12 142 1,981 139 1,914 5 14 45.2%

Western State Hospital 495 174 1,403 50,666 1,420 45,365 139 32 28.0%

626 305 4,126 73,618 4,133 68,547 202 17 32.2%

3 GREEN RIVER

Deaconess Henderson Hospital 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.0%

Owensboro Health Regional Hospital 12 12 716 2,888 765 3,052 8 4 65.9%

River Valley Behavioral Health 80 80 756 11,817 737 10,306 32 14 40.5%

100 100 1,472 14,705 1,502 13,358 40 9 40.3%

4 BARREN RIVER

Rivendell Behavioral Health Services 125 125 2,002 33,375 2,594 33,182 91 13 73.2%

The Medical Center at Bowling Green 24 24 14 405 53 449 1 8 4.6%

149 149 2,016 33,780 2,647 33,631 93 13 62.1%

5 LINCOLN TRAIL

Baptist Health Hardin 15 15 556 2,218 550 2,199 6 4 40.5%

Lincoln Trail Behavioral Health System 111 111 1,634 26,556 1,649 26,461 73 16 65.5%

Owensboro Health Twin Lakes Medical Center 12 12 82 764 79 725 2 9 17.4%

Spring View Hospital 12 12 274 2,686 275 2,679 7 10 61.3%

150 150 2,546 32,224 2,553 32,064 88 13 58.9%

6 KIPDA

Central State Hospital 192 70 742 17,631 757 16,608 48 22 25.2%
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Table 3 - Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD Facility Licensed 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

Kentucky Correctional Psychiatric Center 97 48 278 13,251 270 11,559 36 43 37.4%

Norton Hsp/Norton Medical Pav/Norton 
Childrens Hosp

46 41 1,698 11,623 1,693 11,647 32 7 69.2%

The Brook Hospital - Dupont 76 76 2,323 18,921 2,323 18,921 52 8 68.2%

The Brook Hospital - KMI 86 86 1,562 13,803 1,567 15,576 38 10 44.0%

University of Louisville Hospital 20 20 408 6,881 519 6,751 19 13 94.3%

UofL Health - Jewish Hospital 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.0%

UofL Health - Peace Hospital 396 261 6,367 74,293 6,368 75,438 204 12 51.4%

933 602 13,378 156,403 13,497 156,500 429 12 45.9%

7 NORTHERN KY

St. Elizabeth Edgewood 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.0%

SUN Behavioral Health 149 149 5,064 30,866 5,058 30,765 85 6 56.8%

169 149 5,064 30,866 5,058 30,765 85 6 50.0%

9 GATEWAY

St. Claire Regional Medical Center 20 20 741 4,871 749 4,929 13 7 66.7%

20 20 741 4,871 749 4,929 13 7 66.7%

10 FIVCO

Kings Daughters Medical Center 27 27 1,377 6,637 1,471 6,652 18 5 67.3%

Three Rivers Medical Center 19 10 536 3,520 527 3,492 10 7 50.8%

46 37 1,913 10,157 1,998 10,144 28 5 60.5%

11 BIG SANDY

Highlands ARH Regional Medical Center 25 25 735 7,054 719 6,799 19 9 77.3%

25 25 735 7,054 719 6,799 19 9 77.3%

12 KY RIVER

Hazard ARH Regional Medical Center 50 50 1,169 12,791 1,125 13,378 35 12 70.1%

50 50 1,169 12,791 1,125 13,378 35 12 70.1%

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY

Baptist Health Corbin 44 41 2,013 9,844 1,998 9,732 27 5 61.3%

Table 3 - Page 29



2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 3 - Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD Facility Licensed 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

Harlan ARH Hospital 30 25 540 6,266 527 6,539 17 12 57.2%

Pineville Community Health Center, Inc. 12 12 33 622 33 622 2 19 14.2%

86 78 2,586 16,732 2,558 16,893 46 7 53.3%

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND

Lake Cumberland Regional Hospital 34 34 926 5,019 938 16,309 14 17 40.4%

T.J. Health Columbia 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.0%

59 59 926 5,019 938 16,309 14 17 23.3%

15 BLUEGRASS

Baptist Health Richmond 11 11 175 618 172 612 2 4 15.4%

Bourbon Community Hospital 33 33 1,401 7,591 1,408 7,629 21 5 63.0%

Eastern State Hospital 195 176 3,234 51,583 3,215 54,102 141 17 72.5%

Ephraim McDowell Regional Medical Center 38 20 471 3,289 464 3,300 9 7 23.7%

Frankfort Regional Medical Center 12 12 238 2,844 238 2,844 8 12 64.9%

The Ridge Behavioral Health System 90 90 2,548 20,506 2,549 20,396 56 8 62.4%

UKHealthCare Good Samaritan Hospital 19 19 1,157 3,352 1,146 3,373 9 3 48.3%

University of Kentucky Hospital 17 12 678 3,364 671 3,402 9 5 54.2%

415 373 9,902 93,147 9,863 95,658 255 10 61.5%

State Total: 2,903 2,148 48,187 502,111 49,041 510,596 1,376 10 47.4%
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Table 3-A  Children and Adolescents 0-17 Years of Age - Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD Facility Licensed 
Child/Adol. 

Beds

GP* 
Allocated 
Child/Adol. 

Beds

Total 
Child/Adol. 

Beds

Psy. Beds
0-17

Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occup-
ancy %

2 PENNYRILE
Cumberland Hall 0 34 34 34 839 8,036 830 8,254 22 9.94 64.75%

0 34 34 34 839 8,036 830 8,254 22 9.94 64.75%

3 GREEN RIVER
River Valley Behavioral Health 0 80 80 80 756 11,817 737 10,306 32 13.98 40.47%

0 80 80 80 756 11,817 737 10,306 32 13.98 40.47%

4 BARREN RIVER
Rivendell Behavioral Health Services 53 52 105 105 1,476 28,771 2,016 28,706 79 14.24 75.07%

53 52 105 105 1,476 28,771 2,016 28,706 79 14.24 75.07%

5 LINCOLN TRAIL
Lincoln Trail Behavioral Health 
System

0 68 68 68 744 15,898 709 16,112 44 22.72 64.05%

0 68 68 68 744 15,898 709 16,112 44 22.72 64.05%

6 KIPDA
Norton Hsp/Norton Medical 
Pav/Norton Childrens Hosp

0 23 23 20 667 5,132 665 5,123 14 7.70 61.13%

The Brook Hospital - Dupont 0 24 24 24 475 5,703 475 5,703 16 12.01 65.10%

The Brook Hospital - KMI 0 46 46 46 506 5,164 510 6,905 14 13.54 30.76%

UofL Health - Peace Hospital 0 226 226 147 1,581 40,579 1,587 41,480 111 26.14 49.19%

0 319 319 237 3,229 56,578 3,237 59,211 155 18.29 48.59%

7 NORTHERN KY
SUN Behavioral Health 0 75 75 75 1,922 15,213 1,927 15,137 42 7.86 55.57%

0 75 75 75 1,922 15,213 1,927 15,137 42 7.86 55.57%

Licensed Beds column is the total licensed psychiatric beds for the facility.
GP* Stands for General Psychiatric Beds Allocated.
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Table 3-A  Children and Adolescents 0-17 Years of Age - Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD Facility Licensed 
Child/Adol. 

Beds

GP* 
Allocated 
Child/Adol. 

Beds

Total 
Child/Adol 

Beds

Psy. Beds
0-17

Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occup-
ancy %

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY
Baptist Health Corbin 14 0 14 11 509 2,788 504 2,756 8 5.47 54.56%

14 0 14 11 509 2,788 504 2,756 8 5.47 54.56%

15 BLUEGRASS
Bourbon Community Hospital 0 9 9 9 320 2,289 323 2,322 6 7.19 69.68%

The Ridge Behavioral Health System 0 66 66 48 1,489 14,357 1,482 14,101 39 9.51 59.60%

University of Kentucky Hospital 17 0 17 12 678 3,364 671 3,402 9 5.07 54.21%

17 75 92 69 2,487 20,010 2,476 19,825 55 8.01 59.59%

State Total: 84 703 787 679 11,962 159,111 12,436 160,307 436 12.89 55.39%

Licensed Beds column is the total licensed psychiatric beds for the facility.
GP* Stands for General Psychiatric Beds Allocated.
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Table 3-B  Children 0-12 Years of Age - Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD Facility Licensed 
Child 
Beds

GP* 
Allocated 

Child 
Beds

Total 
Child 
Beds

Psy Beds
0-12

Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occup-
ancy%

2 PENNYRILE

Cumberland Hall 0 10 10 10 295 2,668 331 3,689 7 11.15 73.10%

0 10 10 10 295 2,668 331 3,689 7 11.15 73.10%

3 GREEN RIVER

River Valley Behavioral Health 0 40 40 40 372 5,918 356 5,803 16 16.30 40.53%

0 40 40 40 372 5,918 356 5,803 16 16.30 40.53%

4 BARREN RIVER

Rivendell Behavioral Health Services 0 10 10 10 308 2,934 301 2,898 8 9.63 80.38%

0 10 10 10 308 2,934 301 2,898 8 9.63 80.38%

5 LINCOLN TRAIL

Lincoln Trail Behavioral Health System 0 5 5 5 77 1,818 73 1,427 5 19.55 99.62%

0 5 5 5 77 1,818 73 1,427 5 19.55 99.62%

6 KIPDA

Norton Hsp/Norton Medical Pav/Norton 
Childrens Hosp

0 9 9 8 125 824 125 836 2 6.69 25.08%

The Brook Hospital - Dupont 0 24 24 24 475 5,703 475 5,703 16 12.01 65.10%

UofL Health - Peace Hospital 0 76 76 42 687 17,733 695 18,403 49 26.48 63.93%

0 109 109 74 1,287 24,260 1,295 24,942 66 19.26 60.98%

7 NORTHERN KY

SUN Behavioral Health 0 25 25 25 668 4,781 667 4,809 13 7.21 52.39%

0 25 25 25 668 4,781 667 4,809 13 7.21 52.39%

15 BLUEGRASS

The Ridge Behavioral Health System 0 18 18 16 664 5,930 659 5,758 16 8.74 90.26%

Licensed Beds column is the total licensed psychiatric beds for the facility.
GP* Stands for General Psychiatric Beds Allocated.
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Table 3-B  Children 0-12 Years of Age - Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD Facility Licensed 
Child 
Beds

GP* 
Allocated 

Child 
Beds

Total 
Child 
Beds

Psy Beds
0-12

Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occup-
ancy%

University of Kentucky Hospital 0 0 0 1 61 302 61 302 1 4.95 82.74%

0 18 18 17 725 6,232 720 6,060 17 8.42 94.86%

State Total: 0 217 217 181 3,732 48,611 3,743 49,628 133 13.26 61.37%

Licensed Beds column is the total licensed psychiatric beds for the facility.
GP* Stands for General Psychiatric Beds Allocated.
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ADD Facility Licensed 

Adolescent 

Beds

GP* Allocated 

Adolescent 

Beds

Total 

Adolescent 

Beds

Psy. Beds 13-17 

Operation

Admissions Inpatient 

Days

Discharges Discharge 

Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 

%

Cumberland Hall 0 24 24 24 544 5,368 499 4,565 15 9.15 61.28%

0 24 24 24 544 5,368 499 4,565 15 9.15 61.28%

River Valley Behavioral Health 0 40 40 40 384 5,899 381 4,503 16 11.82 40.40%

0 40 40 40 384 5,899 381 4,503 16 11.82 40.40%

Rivendell Behavioral Health 

Services

53 42 95 95 1,168 25,837 1,715 25,808 71 15.05 74.51%

53 42 95 95 1,168 25,837 1,715 25,808 71 15.05 74.51%

Lincoln Trail Behavioral Health 

System

0 63 63 63 667 14,080 636 14,685 39 23.09 61.23%

0 63 63 63 667 14,080 636 14,685 39 23.09 61.23%

Norton Hsp/Norton Medical 

Pav/Norton Childrens Hosp

0 14 14 12 542 4,308 540 4,287 12 7.94 84.31%

The Brook Hospital - KMI 0 46 46 46 506 5,164 510 6,905 14 13.54 30.76%

UofL Health - Peace Hospital 0 150 150 105 894 22,846 892 23,077 63 25.87 41.73%

0 210 210 163 1,942 32,318 1,942 34,269 89 17.65 42.16%

SUN Behavioral Health 0 50 50 50 1,254 10,432 1,260 10,328 29 8.20 57.16%

0 50 50 50 1,254 10,432 1,260 10,328 29 8.20 57.16%

Baptist Health Corbin 14 0 14 11 509 2,788 504 2,756 8 5.47 54.56%

14 0 14 11 509 2,788 504 2,756 8 5.47 54.56%

Bourbon Community Hospital 0 9 9 9 320 2,289 323 2,322 6 7.19 69.68%

6 KIPDA

7 NORTHERN KY

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY

15 BLUEGRASS

2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT

Table 3C - Adolescents 13-17 Years of Age - Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

2 PENNYRILE

3 GREEN RIVER

4 BARREN RIVER

5 LINCOLN TRAIL

Licensed Beds column is the total licensed psychiatric beds for the facility.

GP* Stands for General Psychiatric Beds Allocated. 
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ADD Facility Licensed 

Adolescent 

Beds

GP* Allocated 

Adolescent 

Beds

Total 

Adolescent 

Beds

Psy. Beds 13-17 

Operation

Admissions Inpatient 

Days

Discharges Discharge 

Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 

%

The Ridge Behavioral Health 

System

0 48 48 32 825 8,427 823 8,343 23 10.14 48.10%

University of Kentucky 

Hospital

17 0 17 11 617 3,062 610 3,100 8 5.08 49.35%

17 57 74 52 1,762 13,778 1,756 13,765 38 7.84 51.01%

State Total: 84 486 570 498 8,230 110,500 8,693 110,679 303 12.73 53.11%

Table 3C - Adolescents 13-17 Years of Age - Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

Licensed Beds column is the total licensed psychiatric beds for the facility.

GP* Stands for General Psychiatric Beds Allocated. 
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 3-D  Adult 18 Years  of Age and Over - Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD Facility Licensed 
Adult Beds

GP* 
Allocated 
Adult Beds

Total Adult 
Beds

Psy. Beds 18 
+ Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occup-
ancy%

1 PURCHASE

Jackson Purchase Medical Center 0 18 18 18 263 4,179 358 5,220 11 14.58 63.61%

Mercy Health Lourdes Hospital 0 32 32 21 1,165 4,155 1,163 4,144 11 3.56 35.57%

Murray Calloway County Hospital 0 12 12 12 185 2,410 180 2,257 7 12.54 55.02%

0 62 62 51 1,613 10,744 1,701 11,621 29 6.83 47.48%

2 PENNYRILE

Baptist Health Deaconess 
Madisonville

0 22 22 22 697 4,703 698 4,726 13 6.77 58.57%

Cumberland Hall 0 63 63 63 1,045 8,232 1,046 8,288 23 7.92 35.80%

Jennie Stuart Medical Center 12 0 12 12 142 1,981 139 1,914 5 13.77 45.23%

Western State Hospital 0 495 495 174 1,403 50,666 1,420 45,365 139 31.95 28.04%

12 580 592 271 3,287 65,582 3,303 60,293 180 18.25 30.35%

3 GREEN RIVER

Deaconess Henderson Hospital 0 8 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00%

Owensboro Health Regional Hospital 0 12 12 12 716 2,888 765 3,052 8 3.99 65.94%

0 20 20 20 716 2,888 765 3,052 8 3.99 39.56%

4 BARREN RIVER

Rivendell Behavioral Health Services 0 20 20 20 526 4,604 578 4,476 13 7.74 63.07%

The Medical Center at Bowling Green 0 24 24 24 14 405 53 449 1 8.47 4.62%

0 44 44 44 540 5,009 631 4,925 14 7.81 31.19%

5 LINCOLN TRAIL

Baptist Health Hardin 15 0 15 15 556 2,218 550 2,199 6 4.00 40.51%

Lincoln Trail Behavioral Health 
System

0 43 43 43 890 10,658 940 10,349 29 11.01 67.91%

Licensed Beds column is the total licensed psychiatric beds for the facility.
GP* Stands for General Psychiatric Beds Allocated.
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 3-D  Adult 18 Years  of Age and Over - Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD Facility Licensed 
Adult Beds

GP* 
Allocated 
Adult Beds

Total Adult 
Beds

Psy. Beds 18 
+ Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occup-
ancy%

Owensboro Health Twin Lakes 
Medical Center

12 0 12 12 82 764 79 725 2 9.18 17.44%

Spring View Hospital 12 0 12 12 274 2,686 275 2,679 7 9.74 61.32%

39 43 82 82 1,802 16,326 1,844 15,952 45 8.65 54.55%

6 KIPDA

Central State Hospital 0 192 192 70 742 17,631 757 16,608 48 21.94 25.16%

Kentucky Correctional Psychiatric 
Center

0 97 97 48 278 13,251 270 11,559 36 42.81 37.43%

Norton Hsp/Norton Medical 
Pav/Norton Childrens Hosp

0 23 23 21 1,031 6,491 1,028 6,524 18 6.35 77.32%

The Brook Hospital - Dupont 20 32 52 52 1,848 13,218 1,848 13,218 36 7.15 69.64%

The Brook Hospital - KMI 0 40 40 40 1,056 8,639 1,057 8,671 24 8.20 59.17%

University of Louisville Hospital 0 20 20 20 408 6,881 519 6,751 19 13.01 94.26%

UofL Health - Peace Hospital 0 170 170 114 4,786 33,714 4,781 33,958 92 7.10 54.33%

20 574 594 365 10,149 99,825 10,260 97,289 273 9.48 46.04%

7 NORTHERN KY

SUN Behavioral Health 0 74 74 74 3,142 15,653 3,131 15,628 43 4.99 57.95%

0 74 74 74 3,142 15,653 3,131 15,628 43 4.99 57.95%

9 GATEWAY

St. Claire Regional Medical Center 0 20 20 20 741 4,871 749 4,929 13 6.58 66.73%

0 20 20 20 741 4,871 749 4,929 13 6.58 66.73%

10 FIVCO

Kings Daughters Medical Center 0 27 27 27 1,377 6,637 1,471 6,652 18 4.52 67.35%

Three Rivers Medical Center 0 19 19 10 536 3,520 527 3,492 10 6.63 50.76%

0 46 46 37 1,913 10,157 1,998 10,144 28 5.08 60.49%

Licensed Beds column is the total licensed psychiatric beds for the facility.
GP* Stands for General Psychiatric Beds Allocated.
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 3-D  Adult 18 Years  of Age and Over - Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD Facility Licensed 
Adult Beds

GP* 
Allocated 
Adult Beds

Total Adult 
Beds

Psy. Beds 18 
+ Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occup-
ancy%

11 BIG SANDY

Highlands ARH Regional Medical 
Center

0 25 25 25 735 7,054 719 6,799 19 9.46 77.30%

0 25 25 25 735 7,054 719 6,799 19 9.46 77.30%

12 KY RIVER

Hazard ARH Regional Medical Center 0 50 50 50 1,169 12,791 1,125 13,378 35 11.89 70.09%

0 50 50 50 1,169 12,791 1,125 13,378 35 11.89 70.09%

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY

Baptist Health Corbin 30 0 30 30 1,504 7,056 1,494 6,976 19 4.67 64.44%

Harlan ARH Hospital 0 30 30 25 540 6,266 527 6,539 17 12.41 57.22%

Pineville Community Health Center, 
Inc.

12 0 12 12 33 622 33 622 2 18.85 14.20%

42 30 72 67 2,077 13,944 2,054 14,137 38 6.88 53.06%

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND

Lake Cumberland Regional Hospital 0 34 34 34 926 5,019 938 16,309 14 17.39 40.44%

T.J. Health Columbia 25 0 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00%

25 34 59 59 926 5,019 938 16,309 14 17.39 23.31%

15 BLUEGRASS

Baptist Health Richmond 11 0 11 11 175 618 172 612 2 3.56 15.39%

Bourbon Community Hospital 8 16 24 24 1,081 5,302 1,085 5,307 15 4.89 60.53%

Eastern State Hospital 0 195 195 176 3,234 51,583 3,215 54,102 141 16.83 72.47%

Ephraim McDowell Regional Medical 
Center

0 38 38 20 471 3,289 464 3,300 9 7.11 23.71%

Frankfort Regional Medical Center 12 0 12 12 238 2,844 238 2,844 8 11.95 64.93%

Licensed Beds column is the total licensed psychiatric beds for the facility.
GP* Stands for General Psychiatric Beds Allocated.
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 3-D  Adult 18 Years  of Age and Over - Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD Facility Licensed 
Adult Beds

GP* 
Allocated 
Adult Beds

Total Adult 
Beds

Psy. Beds 18 
+ Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occup-
ancy%

The Ridge Behavioral Health System 0 24 24 42 1,059 6,149 1,067 6,295 17 5.90 70.19%

UKHealthCare Good Samaritan 
Hospital

0 19 19 19 1,157 3,352 1,146 3,373 9 2.94 48.33%

31 292 323 304 7,415 73,137 7,387 75,833 200 10.27 62.04%

State Total: 169 1,894 2,063 1,469 36,225 343,000 36,605 350,289 940 9.57 45.55%

Licensed Beds column is the total licensed psychiatric beds for the facility.
GP* Stands for General Psychiatric Beds Allocated.
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 3-E  Adult 18-64 Years of Age - Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD Facility Licensed 
Adult Beds

GP* 
Allocated 
Adult Beds

Total Adult 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occup-
ancy%

1 PURCHASE

Jackson Purchase Medical Center 0 9 9 9 101 1,516 121 1,658 4 13.70 46.15%

Mercy Health Lourdes Hospital 0 32 32 21 1,165 4,155 1,163 4,144 11 3.56 35.57%

0 41 41 30 1,266 5,671 1,284 5,802 16 4.52 37.90%

2 PENNYRILE

Baptist Health Deaconess 
Madisonville

0 15 15 15 580 3,582 579 3,588 10 6.20 65.42%

Cumberland Hall 0 63 63 63 1,045 8,232 1,046 8,288 23 7.92 35.80%

Jennie Stuart Medical Center 12 0 12 12 142 1,981 139 1,914 5 13.77 45.23%

Western State Hospital 0 400 400 100 1,304 37,712 1,327 37,367 103 28.16 25.83%

12 478 490 190 3,071 51,507 3,091 51,157 141 16.55 28.80%

3 GREEN RIVER

Deaconess Henderson Hospital 0 8 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00%

Owensboro Health Regional Hospital 0 12 12 11 670 2,704 716 2,858 7 3.99 61.74%

0 20 20 19 670 2,704 716 2,858 7 3.99 37.04%

4 BARREN RIVER

Rivendell Behavioral Health Services 0 20 20 20 526 4,604 578 4,476 13 7.74 63.07%

The Medical Center at Bowling Green 0 16 16 16 9 220 37 243 1 6.57 3.77%

0 36 36 36 535 4,824 615 4,719 13 7.67 36.71%

5 LINCOLN TRAIL

Baptist Health Hardin 15 0 15 14 555 2,216 549 2,197 6 4.00 40.47%

Lincoln Trail Behavioral Health 
System

0 42 42 42 874 10,455 924 10,146 29 10.98 68.20%

15 42 57 56 1,429 12,671 1,473 12,343 35 8.38 60.90%

Licensed Beds column is the total licensed psychiatric beds for the facility.
GP* Stands for General Psychiatric Beds Allocated.
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 3-E  Adult 18-64 Years of Age - Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD Facility Licensed 
Adult Beds

GP* 
Allocated 
Adult Beds

Total Adult 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occup-
ancy%

6 KIPDA

Central State Hospital 0 188 188 66 722 17,027 737 16,004 47 21.72 24.81%

Kentucky Correctional Psychiatric 
Center

0 97 97 44 274 13,149 266 11,457 36 43.07 37.14%

Norton Hsp/Norton Medical 
Pav/Norton Childrens Hosp

0 20 20 18 935 5,515 934 5,539 15 5.93 75.55%

The Brook Hospital - Dupont 20 32 52 52 1,848 13,218 1,848 13,218 36 7.15 69.64%

The Brook Hospital - KMI 0 40 40 40 1,056 8,639 1,057 8,671 24 8.20 59.17%

University of Louisville Hospital 0 20 20 20 408 6,881 519 6,751 19 13.01 94.26%

UofL Health - Peace Hospital 0 150 150 94 4,402 28,815 4,404 29,268 79 6.65 52.63%

20 547 567 334 9,645 93,244 9,765 90,908 255 9.31 45.06%

7 NORTHERN KY

SUN Behavioral Health 0 62 62 62 2,911 14,126 2,899 14,085 39 4.86 62.42%

0 62 62 62 2,911 14,126 2,899 14,085 39 4.86 62.42%

9 GATEWAY

St. Claire Regional Medical Center 0 15 15 15 636 3,934 639 3,940 11 6.17 71.85%

0 15 15 15 636 3,934 639 3,940 11 6.17 71.85%

10 FIVCO

Kings Daughters Medical Center 0 26 26 26 1,330 6,370 1,419 6,395 17 4.51 67.12%

Three Rivers Medical Center 0 19 19 9 499 3,252 490 3,227 9 6.59 46.89%

0 45 45 35 1,829 9,622 1,909 9,622 26 5.04 58.58%

11 BIG SANDY

Highlands ARH Regional Medical 
Center

0 21 21 21 684 6,168 669 6,076 17 9.08 80.47%

0 21 21 21 684 6,168 669 6,076 17 9.08 80.47%

Licensed Beds column is the total licensed psychiatric beds for the facility.
GP* Stands for General Psychiatric Beds Allocated.
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 3-E  Adult 18-64 Years of Age - Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD Facility Licensed 
Adult Beds

GP* 
Allocated 
Adult Beds

Total Adult 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occup-
ancy%

12 KY RIVER

Hazard ARH Regional Medical Center 0 42 42 42 1,091 11,682 1,048 12,156 32 11.60 76.20%

0 42 42 42 1,091 11,682 1,048 12,156 32 11.60 76.20%

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY

Baptist Health Corbin 22 0 22 22 1,246 5,424 1,234 5,389 15 4.37 67.55%

Harlan ARH Hospital 0 20 20 15 500 5,605 487 5,878 15 12.07 76.78%

22 20 42 37 1,746 11,029 1,721 11,267 30 6.55 71.94%

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND

Lake Cumberland Regional Hospital 0 27 27 27 754 3,754 766 3,753 10 4.90 38.09%

T.J. Health Columbia 20 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00%

20 27 47 47 754 3,754 766 3,753 10 4.90 21.88%

15 BLUEGRASS

Baptist Health Richmond 11 0 11 7 163 581 160 575 2 3.59 14.47%

Bourbon Community Hospital 8 13 21 21 1,057 5,169 1,060 5,168 14 4.88 67.44%

Eastern State Hospital 0 167 167 148 3,022 42,637 3,003 44,853 117 14.94 69.95%

Ephraim McDowell Regional Medical 
Center

0 31 31 13 356 2,290 352 2,310 6 6.56 20.24%

The Ridge Behavioral Health System 0 24 24 34 1,033 5,967 1,045 6,146 16 5.88 68.12%

UKHealthCare Good Samaritan 
Hospital

0 18 18 18 1,078 3,040 1,067 3,027 8 2.84 46.27%

19 253 272 241 6,709 59,684 6,687 62,079 164 9.28 60.12%

State Total: 108 1,649 1,757 1,165 32,976 290,620 33,282 290,765 796 8.74 45.32%

Licensed Beds column is the total licensed psychiatric beds for the facility.
GP* Stands for General Psychiatric Beds Allocated.
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 3-F  Adult 65 Years of Age and Older - Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD Facility Licensed 
Adult Beds

GP* 
Allocated 
Geriatric 

Beds

Total Adult 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occup-
ancy%

1 PURCHASE
Jackson Purchase Medical Center 0 9 9 9 162 2,663 237 3,562 7 15.03 81.07%

Murray Calloway County Hospital 0 12 12 12 185 2,410 180 2,257 7 12.54 55.02%

0 21 21 21 347 5,073 417 5,819 14 13.95 66.18%

2 PENNYRILE
Baptist Health Deaconess 
Madisonville

0 7 7 7 117 1,121 119 1,138 3 9.56 43.87%

Western State Hospital 0 95 95 74 99 12,954 93 7,998 35 86.00 37.36%

0 102 102 81 216 14,075 212 9,136 39 43.09 37.81%

3 GREEN RIVER
Owensboro Health Regional Hospital 0 0 0 1 46 184 49 194 1 3.96 50.41%

0 0 0 1 46 184 49 194 1 3.96 50.41%

4 BARREN RIVER
The Medical Center at Bowling Green 0 8 8 8 5 185 16 206 1 12.88 6.34%

0 8 8 8 5 185 16 206 1 12.88 6.34%

5 LINCOLN TRAIL
Baptist Health Hardin 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 2.00 0.55%

Lincoln Trail Behavioral Health 
System

0 1 1 1 16 203 16 203 1 12.69 55.62%

Owensboro Health Twin Lakes 
Medical Center

12 0 12 12 82 764 79 725 2 9.18 17.44%

Spring View Hospital 12 0 12 12 274 2,686 275 2,679 7 9.74 61.32%

24 1 25 26 373 3,655 371 3,609 10 9.73 40.05%

6 KIPDA
Central State Hospital 0 4 4 4 20 604 20 604 2 30.20 41.37%

Licensed Beds column is the total licensed psychiatric beds for the facility.
GP* Stands for General Psychiatric Beds Allocated.
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 3-F  Adult 65 Years of Age and Older - Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD Facility Licensed 
Adult Beds

GP* 
Allocated 
Geriatric 

Beds

Total Adult 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occup-
ancy%

Kentucky Correctional Psychiatric 
Center

0 0 0 4 4 102 4 102 0 25.50 27.95%

Norton Hsp/Norton Medical 
Pav/Norton Childrens Hosp

0 3 3 3 96 976 94 985 3 10.48 89.13%

UofL Health - Peace Hospital 0 20 20 20 384 4,899 377 4,690 13 12.44 67.11%

0 27 27 31 504 6,581 495 6,381 18 12.89 66.78%

7 NORTHERN KY
SUN Behavioral Health 0 12 12 12 231 1,527 232 1,543 4 6.65 34.86%

0 12 12 12 231 1,527 232 1,543 4 6.65 34.86%

9 GATEWAY
St. Claire Regional Medical Center 0 5 5 5 105 937 110 989 3 8.99 51.34%

0 5 5 5 105 937 110 989 3 8.99 51.34%

10 FIVCO
Kings Daughters Medical Center 0 1 1 1 47 267 52 257 1 4.94 73.15%

Three Rivers Medical Center 0 0 0 1 37 268 37 265 1 7.16 73.42%

0 1 1 2 84 535 89 522 1 5.87 146.58%

11 BIG SANDY
Highlands ARH Regional Medical 
Center

0 4 4 4 51 886 50 723 2 14.46 60.68%

0 4 4 4 51 886 50 723 2 14.46 60.68%

12 KY RIVER
Hazard ARH Regional Medical Center 0 8 8 8 78 1,109 77 1,222 3 15.87 37.98%

0 8 8 8 78 1,109 77 1,222 3 15.87 37.98%

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY
Baptist Health Corbin 8 0 8 8 258 1,632 260 1,587 4 6.10 55.89%

Licensed Beds column is the total licensed psychiatric beds for the facility.
GP* Stands for General Psychiatric Beds Allocated.
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 3-F  Adult 65 Years of Age and Older - Psychiatric Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD Facility Licensed 
Adult Beds

GP* 
Allocated 
Geriatric 

Beds

Total Adult 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occup-
ancy%

Harlan ARH Hospital 0 10 10 10 40 661 40 661 2 16.53 18.11%

Pineville Community Health Center, 
Inc.

12 0 12 12 33 622 33 622 2 18.85 14.20%

20 10 30 30 331 2,915 333 2,870 8 8.62 26.62%

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND
Lake Cumberland Regional Hospital 0 7 7 7 172 1,265 172 12,556 3 73.00 49.51%

T.J. Health Columbia 5 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00%

5 7 12 12 172 1,265 172 12,556 3 73.00 28.88%

15 BLUEGRASS
Baptist Health Richmond 0 0 0 4 12 37 12 37 0 3.08 10.14%

Bourbon Community Hospital 0 3 3 3 24 133 25 139 0 5.56 12.15%

Eastern State Hospital 0 28 28 28 212 8,946 212 9,249 25 43.63 87.53%

Ephraim McDowell Regional Medical 
Center

0 7 7 7 115 999 112 990 3 8.84 39.10%

Frankfort Regional Medical Center 12 0 12 12 238 2,844 238 2,844 8 11.95 64.93%

The Ridge Behavioral Health System 0 0 0 8 26 182 22 149 0 6.77 49.86%

UKHealthCare Good Samaritan 
Hospital

0 1 1 1 79 312 79 346 1 4.38 85.48%

12 39 51 63 706 13,453 700 13,754 37 19.65 72.27%

State Total: 61 245 306 304 3,249 52,380 3,323 59,524 144 17.91 46.90%

Licensed Beds column is the total licensed psychiatric beds for the facility.
GP* Stands for General Psychiatric Beds Allocated.
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 4 - Swing Bed Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD Facility Licensed 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

1 PURCHASE

Jackson Purchase Medical Center 10 10 357 2,035 143 799 5.6 5.59 56%

10 10 357 2,035 143 799 5.6 5.59 56%

2 PENNYRILE

Crittenden Community Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0%

4 BARREN RIVER

Logan Memorial Hospital 10 10 32 237 30 235 0.6 7.83 6%

10 10 32 237 30 235 0.6 7.83 6%

5 LINCOLN TRAIL

Owensboro Health Twin Lakes Medical 
Center

10 10 6 51 9 51 0.1 5.67 1%

Spring View Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0%

10 10 6 51 9 51 0.1 5.67 1%

6 KIPDA

Baptist Health LaGrange 10 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0%

10 FIVCO

Three Rivers Medical Center 9 9 27 228 26 217 0.6 8.35 7%

9 9 27 228 26 217 0.6 8.35 7%

12 KY RIVER

Kentucky River Medical Center 3 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0%

Whitesburg ARH Hospital 0 10 11 169 11 169 0.5 15.36 0%

3 10 11 169 11 169 0.5 15.36 15%

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY

Baptist Health Corbin 10 10 16 211 16 211 0.6 13.19 6%
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 4 - Swing Bed Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD Facility Licensed 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

Middlesboro ARH Hospital 0 10 22 366 21 356 1.0 16.95 0%

10 20 38 577 37 567 1.6 15.32 16%

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND

T.J. Health Columbia 10 10 72 849 72 840 2.3 11.67 23%

The Medical Center at Albany 0 10 65 1,199 61 1,192 3.3 19.54 0%

10 20 137 2,048 133 2,032 5.6 15.28 56%

15 BLUEGRASS

Baptist Health Richmond 10 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0%

Bourbon Community Hospital 10 10 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0%

Clark Regional Medical Center 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0%

Georgetown Community Hospital 10 10 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0%

Harrison Memorial Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0%

30 20 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0%

State Total: 102 109 608 5,345 389 4,070 14.6 10.46 14%
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 5 - Chemical Dependency Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Licensed  
CD Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

5 LINCOLN TRAIL

Lincoln Trail Behavioral Health System 29 29 357 4,336 347 4,231 12 12.19 41%

29 29 357 4,336 347 4,231 12 12.19 41%

6 KIPDA

Seven Counties 81 20 245 793 245 801 2 3.27 3%

The Brook Hospital - Dupont 12 12 300 1,403 300 1,403 4 4.68 32%

The Brook Hospital - KMI 16 16 503 5,049 498 4,994 14 10.03 86%

109 48 1,048 7,245 1,043 7,198 20 6.90 18%

7 NORTHERN KY

SUN Behavioral Health 48 48 2,084 9,416 2,075 9,167 26 4.42 54%

48 48 2,084 9,416 2,075 9,167 26 4.42 54%

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY

Baptist Health Corbin 15 15 763 2,844 761 2,837 8 3.73 52%

15 15 763 2,844 761 2,837 8 3.73 52%

15 BLUEGRASS

Recovery Works (Pinnacle Treatment) 
(101070)*

16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0%

The Ridge Behavioral Health System 20 20 629 3,530 635 3,548 10 5.59 48%

36 36 629 3,530 635 3,548 10 5.59 27%

State Total: 237 176 4,881 27,371 4,861 26,981 75 5.55 32%

* The Brook Hospital, The Brook Hospital Dupont and Lincoln Trail utilizations include psych bed use for CD patients and patients with dual diagnosis.
* Hospitals with zero occupancy percent no longer staff and utilize CD beds, but continue to hold the license.
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Table 6 - Physical Rehabilitation Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Licensed 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

1 PURCHASE

Mercy Health Lourdes Hospital 28 28 402 5,274 400 5,204 14 13.0 51.6%

Murray Calloway County Hospital 12 12 199 1,963 197 1,941 5 9.9 44.8%

40 40 601 7,237 597 7,145 20 12.0 49.6%

2 PENNYRILE

Baptist Health Deaconess Madisonville 20 7 135 1,394 136 1,390 4 10.2 19.1%

20 7 135 1,394 136 1,390 4 10.2 19.1%

3 GREEN RIVER

Owensboro Health Regional Hospital 20 20 378 4,510 379 4,491 12 11.8 61.8%

20 20 378 4,510 379 4,491 12 11.8 61.8%

4 BARREN RIVER

Southern Ky Rehab Hosp 76 76 1,197 18,464 1,194 18,489 51 15.5 66.6%

76 76 1,197 18,464 1,194 18,489 51 15.5 66.6%

5 LINCOLN TRAIL

Encompass Health Rehabilitation 
Hospital of Lakeview 

40 40 820 8,898 811 8,879 24 10.9 60.9%

40 40 820 8,898 811 8,879 24 10.9 60.9%

6 KIPDA

Baptist Health Louisville 29 19 377 5,404 373 5,360 15 14.4 51.1%

UofL Health - Frazier Rehabilitation 135 105 2,268 31,202 2,258 31,038 85 13.7 63.3%

164 124 2,645 36,606 2,631 36,398 100 13.8 61.2%

7 NORTHERN KY

Encompass Health Rehab Hospital of 
Northern Ky

71 71 1,770 20,756 1,760 20,632 57 11.7 80.1%

Gateway Rehabilitation Hospital at 
Florence

40 40 1,021 13,727 1,029 13,764 38 13.4 94.0%

111 111 2,791 34,483 2,789 34,396 94 12.3 85.1%
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Table 6 - Physical Rehabilitation Inpatient Utilization by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Licensed 
Beds

Beds in 
Operation

Admissions Inpatient 
Days

Discharges Discharge 
Days

ADC ALOS Occupancy 
Percent

9 GATEWAY

St. Claire Regional Medical Center 10 10 133 1,355 147 1,462 4 9.9 37.1%

10 10 133 1,355 147 1,462 4 9.9 37.1%

10 FIVCO

Kings Daughters Medical Center 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0%

11 BIG SANDY

Pikeville Medical Center 20 20 511 4,910 513 4,897 13 9.5 67.3%

20 20 511 4,910 513 4,897 13 9.5 67.3%

12 KY RIVER

Hazard ARH Regional Medical Center 20 20 281 3,135 269 3,021 9 11.2 42.9%

20 20 281 3,135 269 3,021 9 11.2 42.9%

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY

Baptist Health Corbin 20 20 331 4,484 329 4,492 12 13.7 61.4%

20 20 331 4,484 329 4,492 12 13.7 61.4%

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND

Lake Cumberland Regional Hospital 18 18 369 4,230 373 4,252 12 11.4 64.4%

18 18 369 4,230 373 4,252 12 11.4 64.4%

15 BLUEGRASS

Cardinal Hill Rehabilitation Hospital 158 158 3,717 49,249 3,711 49,081 135 13.2 85.4%

158 158 3,717 49,249 3,711 49,081 135 13.2 85.4%

State Total: 744 664 13,909 178,955 13,879 178,393 490 12.9 65.9%
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Table 7 - Inpatient Utilization of Acute Care Beds in Operation by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Med/Surg 
Adult and 
Ped Beds

Med/Surg 
Adult and 
Ped Days

Obstetric 
Beds

Obstetric 
Inpatient 

Days

ICU/ 
CCU/ 
Burn  
Beds

ICU/ 
CCU/ 
Burn 

Inpatient 
Days

Neonatal 
II/III/IV 
Beds

Neonatal 
II/III/IV 

Inpatient 
Days

Total Acute 
Care Beds

Total Acute 
Care 

Inpatient 
Days

1 PURCHASE

Baptist Health Paducah 219 26,146 27 2,656 32 6,161 14 2,674 292 37,637

Jackson Purchase Medical Center 65 13,012 8 753 13 701 0 0 86 14,466

Mercy Health Lourdes Hospital 136 33,024 13 1,933 26 5,300 4 417 179 40,674

Murray Calloway County Hospital 82 10,816 7 1,168 10 1,476 0 0 99 13,460

502 82,998 55 6,510 81 13,638 18 3,091 656 106,237

2 PENNYRILE

Baptist Health Deaconess 
Madisonville

86 17,476 17 1,651 21 4,443 9 1,238 133 24,808

Crittenden Community Hospital 26 1,538 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 1,538

Jennie Stuart Medical Center 76 10,895 15 1,611 9 939 6 482 106 13,927

Owensboro Health Muhlenberg 
Community Hospital

84 3,511 0 0 6 1,095 0 0 90 4,606

272 33,420 32 3,262 36 6,477 15 1,720 355 44,879

3 GREEN RIVER

Deaconess Henderson Hospital 76 10,241 15 1,354 12 2,343 15 1,090 118 15,028

Owensboro Health Regional 
Hospital

224 47,859 32 3,845 32 8,524 20 4,449 308 64,677

300 58,100 47 5,199 44 10,867 35 5,539 426 79,705

4 BARREN RIVER

Logan Memorial Hospital 46 1,658 0 0 6 37 0 0 52 1,695

Monroe County Medical Center 49 3,609 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 3,609

T.J. Samson Community Hospital 153 11,597 13 1,788 10 2,280 4 576 180 16,241

* Table 7 excludes Critical Access Hospitals
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Table 7 - Inpatient Utilization of Acute Care Beds in Operation by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Med/Surg 
Adult and 
Ped Beds

Med/Surg 
Adult and 
Ped Days

Obstetric 
Beds

Obstetric 
Inpatient 

Days

ICU/ 
CCU/ 
Burn  
Beds

ICU/ 
CCU/ 
Burn 

Inpatient 
Days

Neonatal 
II/III/IV 
Beds

Neonatal 
II/III/IV 

Inpatient 
Days

Total Acute 
Care Beds

Total Acute 
Care 

Inpatient 
Days

The Medical Center at Bowling 
Green

221 57,361 26 7,006 34 8,988 16 3,307 297 76,662

TriStar Greenview Regional 
Hospital

195 18,239 0 0 16 2,821 0 0 211 21,060

664 92,464 39 8,794 66 14,126 20 3,883 789 119,267

5 LINCOLN TRAIL

Baptist Health Hardin 198 43,066 14 2,635 20 3,263 6 1,291 238 50,255

Flaget Memorial Hospital 24 4,143 4 706 12 757 0 0 40 5,606

Owensboro Health Twin Lakes 
Medical Center

51 2,721 6 724 6 800 0 0 63 4,245

Spring View Hospital 16 1,175 10 613 7 298 0 0 33 2,086

289 51,105 34 4,678 45 5,118 6 1,291 374 62,192

6 KIPDA

Baptist Health LaGrange 22 2,573 12 884 7 491 0 0 41 3,948

Baptist Health Louisville 365 86,540 39 8,269 38 9,416 12 4,621 454 108,846

Norton Audubon Hospital 266 71,646 0 0 48 11,495 0 0 314 83,141

Norton Brownsboro Hospital 165 41,110 0 0 32 6,615 0 0 197 47,725

Norton Hsp/Norton Medical 
Pav/Norton Childrens Hosp

435 100,674 50 8,711 89 22,678 101 27,251 675 159,314

Norton Womens and Childrens 
Hospital

199 41,239 59 19,463 26 3,599 48 12,092 332 76,393

University of Louisville Hospital 174 33,962 28 5,787 94 57,444 24 6,659 320 103,852

UofL Health - Jewish Hospital 288 47,193 0 0 64 50,616 0 0 352 97,809

UofL Health - Mary and Elizabeth 
Hospital

175 21,586 0 0 24 10,711 0 0 199 32,297

* Table 7 excludes Critical Access Hospitals
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Table 7 - Inpatient Utilization of Acute Care Beds in Operation by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Med/Surg 
Adult and 
Ped Beds

Med/Surg 
Adult and 
Ped Days

Obstetric 
Beds

Obstetric 
Inpatient 

Days

ICU/ 
CCU/ 
Burn  
Beds

ICU/ 
CCU/ 
Burn 

Inpatient 
Days

Neonatal 
II/III/IV 
Beds

Neonatal 
II/III/IV 

Inpatient 
Days

Total Acute 
Care Beds

Total Acute 
Care 

Inpatient 
Days

UofL Health - Shelbyville Hospital 23 2,053 0 0 6 1,129 0 0 29 3,182

2,112 448,576 188 43,114 428 174,194 185 50,623 2,913 716,507

7 NORTHERN KY

St. Elizabeth Edgewood 384 99,953 64 10,122 52 13,237 30 5,649 530 128,961

St. Elizabeth Florence 120 33,329 0 0 18 4,371 0 0 138 37,700

St. Elizabeth Ft Thomas 92 24,096 0 0 14 3,266 0 0 106 27,362

596 157,378 64 10,122 84 20,874 30 5,649 774 194,023

8 BUFFALO TRACE

Meadowview Regional Medical 
Center

83 3,306 11 792 6 1,002 0 0 100 5,100

83 3,306 11 792 6 1,002 0 0 100 5,100

9 GATEWAY

CHI Saint Joseph Mount Sterling 30 4,555 8 421 4 1,521 0 0 42 6,497

St. Claire Regional Medical Center 95 18,869 10 1,232 14 3,262 0 0 119 23,363

125 23,424 18 1,653 18 4,783 0 0 161 29,860

10 FIVCO

Kings Daughters Medical Center 348 57,620 28 3,261 32 7,412 13 2,495 421 70,788

Three Rivers Medical Center 65 3,149 0 0 6 704 0 0 71 3,853

413 60,769 28 3,261 38 8,116 13 2,495 492 74,641

11 BIG SANDY

Highlands ARH Regional Medical 
Center

30 8,292 21 1,258 12 3,935 0 0 63 13,485

* Table 7 excludes Critical Access Hospitals
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Table 7 - Inpatient Utilization of Acute Care Beds in Operation by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Med/Surg 
Adult and 
Ped Beds

Med/Surg 
Adult and 
Ped Days

Obstetric 
Beds

Obstetric 
Inpatient 

Days

ICU/ 
CCU/ 
Burn  
Beds

ICU/ 
CCU/ 
Burn 

Inpatient 
Days

Neonatal 
II/III/IV 
Beds

Neonatal 
II/III/IV 

Inpatient 
Days

Total Acute 
Care Beds

Total Acute 
Care 

Inpatient 
Days

Paintsville ARH Hospital 32 4,031 0 0 6 1,248 0 0 38 5,279

Pikeville Medical Center 246 47,960 13 2,485 53 13,775 16 2,366 328 66,586

Tug Valley ARH Regional Medical 
Center

31 9,504 0 0 6 1,133 0 0 37 10,637

339 69,787 34 3,743 77 20,091 16 2,366 466 95,987

12 KY RIVER

Hazard ARH Regional Medical 
Center

69 18,086 12 752 32 11,241 2 145 115 30,224

Kentucky River Medical Center 49 3,679 0 0 6 1,057 0 0 55 4,736

Whitesburg ARH Hospital 63 8,484 21 936 6 1,073 0 0 90 10,493

181 30,249 33 1,688 44 13,371 2 145 260 45,453

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY

AdventHealth Manchester 38 5,268 5 435 6 381 0 0 49 6,084

Baptist Health Corbin 139 21,317 15 2,911 10 2,983 8 1,932 172 29,143

CHI Saint Joseph Hospital London 88 21,674 14 1,710 16 1,817 0 0 118 25,201

Harlan ARH Hospital 56 5,895 5 369 7 843 0 0 68 7,107

Middlesboro ARH Hospital 38 2,891 11 311 7 1,273 0 0 56 4,475

Pineville Community Health 
Center, Inc.

12 972 0 0 4 7 0 0 16 979

Rockcastle Regional Hospital and 
Respiratory Care Center

26 2,591 0 0 4 683 0 0 30 3,274

397 60,608 50 5,736 54 7,987 8 1,932 509 76,263

* Table 7 excludes Critical Access Hospitals
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Table 7 - Inpatient Utilization of Acute Care Beds in Operation by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Med/Surg 
Adult and 
Ped Beds

Med/Surg 
Adult and 
Ped Days

Obstetric 
Beds

Obstetric 
Inpatient 

Days

ICU/ 
CCU/ 
Burn  
Beds

ICU/ 
CCU/ 
Burn 

Inpatient 
Days

Neonatal 
II/III/IV 
Beds

Neonatal 
II/III/IV 

Inpatient 
Days

Total Acute 
Care Beds

Total Acute 
Care 

Inpatient 
Days

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND

Lake Cumberland Regional 
Hospital

164 17,711 23 2,425 36 12,073 8 364 231 32,573

T.J. Health Columbia 49 737 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 737

Taylor Regional Hospital 70 6,048 12 574 8 1,185 0 0 90 7,807

The Medical Center at Albany 42 1,933 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1,933

325 26,429 35 2,999 44 13,258 8 364 412 43,050

15 BLUEGRASS

Baptist Health Lexington 292 63,004 58 12,342 52 15,014 32 7,464 434 97,824

Baptist Health Richmond 32 7,124 10 1,697 8 2,122 0 0 50 10,943

Bourbon Community Hospital 21 1,455 0 0 4 184 0 0 25 1,639

Clark Regional Medical Center 51 9,320 10 1,517 8 1,371 0 0 69 12,208

Ephraim McDowell Regional 
Medical Center

102 19,089 19 1,442 23 2,705 4 67 148 23,303

Frankfort Regional Medical Center 89 16,491 15 1,820 10 2,477 4 565 118 21,353

Georgetown Community Hospital 37 3,683 14 702 7 1,504 0 0 58 5,889

Harrison Memorial Hospital 20 2,801 8 524 6 112 0 0 34 3,437

Saint Joseph East 93 10,981 38 4,128 12 1,075 16 1,338 159 17,522

Saint Joseph Hospital 202 65,227 0 0 50 6,403 0 0 252 71,630

UKHealthCare Good Samaritan 
Hospital

175 44,965 0 0 15 3,477 0 0 190 48,442

University of Kentucky Hospital 532 186,907 26 8,483 160 38,580 90 29,081 808 263,051

* Table 7 excludes Critical Access Hospitals
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Table 7 - Inpatient Utilization of Acute Care Beds in Operation by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Med/Surg 
Adult and 
Ped Beds

Med/Surg 
Adult and 
Ped Days

Obstetric 
Beds

Obstetric 
Inpatient 

Days

ICU/ 
CCU/ 
Burn  
Beds

ICU/ 
CCU/ 
Burn 

Inpatient 
Days

Neonatal 
II/III/IV 
Beds

Neonatal 
II/III/IV 

Inpatient 
Days

Total Acute 
Care Beds

Total Acute 
Care 

Inpatient 
Days

1,646 431,047 198 32,655 355 75,024 146 38,515 2,345 577,241

State Total: 8,244 1,629,660 866 134,206 1,420 388,926 502 117,613 11,032 2,270,405

* Table 7 excludes Critical Access Hospitals

Table 7 - Page 57



2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 8 - Inpatient Utilization of Intensive Care Beds by Facility and Region

ADD / Facility Med Surg 
ICU Beds

Med Surg 
ICU Patients

Med Surg 
ICU Inp 

Days

Med Surg 
ICU Deaths

Pediatric 
ICU Beds

Pediatric 
ICU 

Patients

Pediatric 
ICU Inp 

Days

Pediatric 
ICU Deaths

1 PURCHASE

Baptist Health Paducah 20 942 3,243 67 0 0 0 0
Jackson Purchase Medical Center 13 172 914 42 0 0 0 0
Marshall County Hospital 25 353 1,173 17 0 0 0 0
Mercy Health Lourdes Hospital 13 1,339 3,362 81 0 0 0 0
Murray Calloway County Hospital 10 468 1,476 46 0 0 0 0

81 3,274 10,168 253 0 0 0 0

2 PENNYRILE

Baptist Health Deaconess 
Madisonville

20 1,192 4,442 96 1 1 1 0

Jennie Stuart Medical Center 9 187 939 43 0 0 0 0
Owensboro Health Muhlenberg 
Community Hospital

6 311 1,095 13 0 0 0 0

35 1,690 6,476 152 1 1 1 0

3 GREEN RIVER

Deaconess Henderson Hospital 12 304 2,343 33 0 0 0 0
Ohio County Hospital 3 98 0 0 0 0 0 0
Owensboro Health Regional 
Hospital

32 1,592 8,155 316 0 0 0 0

47 1,994 10,498 349 0 0 0 0

4 BARREN RIVER

Logan Memorial Hospital 6 408 1,695 10 0 0 0 0
T.J. Samson Community Hospital 10 649 1,795 31 0 0 0 0
The Medical Center at Bowling 
Green

18 315 5,154 163 0 0 0 0
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Table 8 - Inpatient Utilization of Intensive Care Beds by Facility and Region

ADD / Facility Med Surg 
ICU Beds

Med Surg 
ICU Patients

Med Surg 
ICU Inp 

Days

Med Surg 
ICU Deaths

Pediatric 
ICU Beds

Pediatric 
ICU 

Patients

Pediatric 
ICU Inp 

Days

Pediatric 
ICU Deaths

TriStar Greenview Regional 
Hospital

16 911 2,821 46 0 0 0 0

50 2,283 11,465 250 0 0 0 0

5 LINCOLN TRAIL

Baptist Health Hardin 20 1,824 4,896 250 0 0 0 0
Flaget Memorial Hospital 12 299 757 6 0 0 0 0
Owensboro Health Twin Lakes 
Medical Center

6 275 800 11 0 0 0 0

Spring View Hospital 7 129 298 0 0 0 0 0
45 2,527 6,751 267 0 0 0 0

6 KIPDA

Baptist Health LaGrange 7 185 496 9 0 0 0 0
Baptist Health Louisville 20 1,190 4,598 116 0 0 0 0
Norton Audubon Hospital 48 2,510 11,495 93 0 0 0 0
Norton Brownsboro Hospital 32 2,138 6,615 32 0 0 0 0
Norton Hsp/Norton Medical 
Pav/Norton Childrens Hosp

41 2,454 12,260 104 38 1,919 9,168 12

Norton Womens and Childrens 
Hospital

26 1,322 3,599 42 0 0 0 0

University of Louisville Hospital 52 3,104 16,575 462 0 0 0 0
UofL Health - Jewish Hospital 64 3,345 17,281 530 0 0 0 0
UofL Health - Mary and Elizabeth 
Hospital

24 1,033 4,654 365 0 0 0 0

UofL Health - Shelbyville Hospital 6 398 1,129 31 0 0 0 0
320 17,679 78,702 1,784 38 1,919 9,168 12
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Table 8 - Inpatient Utilization of Intensive Care Beds by Facility and Region

ADD / Facility Med Surg 
ICU Beds

Med Surg 
ICU Patients

Med Surg 
ICU Inp 

Days

Med Surg 
ICU Deaths

Pediatric 
ICU Beds

Pediatric 
ICU 

Patients

Pediatric 
ICU Inp 

Days

Pediatric 
ICU Deaths

7 NORTHERN KY

St. Elizabeth Edgewood 40 839 10,409 336 0 0 0 0
St. Elizabeth Florence 18 555 4,371 111 0 0 0 0
St. Elizabeth Ft Thomas 14 412 3,266 88 0 0 0 0

72 1,806 18,046 535 0 0 0 0

8 BUFFALO TRACE

Meadowview Regional Medical 
Center

6 355 1,002 16 0 0 0 0

6 355 1,002 16 0 0 0 0

9 GATEWAY

CHI Saint Joseph Mount Sterling 4 299 921 21 0 0 0 0
St. Claire Regional Medical Center 14 891 3,620 77 0 0 0 0

18 1,190 4,541 98 0 0 0 0

10 FIVCO

Kings Daughters Medical Center 32 1,943 6,394 327 0 0 0 0
Three Rivers Medical Center 6 121 704 0 0 0 0 0

38 2,064 7,098 327 0 0 0 0

11 BIG SANDY

Highlands ARH Regional Medical 
Center

12 622 3,935 60 0 0 0 0

McDowell ARH Hospital 4 29 69 1 0 0 0 0
Paintsville ARH Hospital 6 299 1,248 37 0 0 0 0
Pikeville Medical Center 53 2,832 13,775 404 0 0 0 0
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Table 8 - Inpatient Utilization of Intensive Care Beds by Facility and Region

ADD / Facility Med Surg 
ICU Beds

Med Surg 
ICU Patients

Med Surg 
ICU Inp 

Days

Med Surg 
ICU Deaths

Pediatric 
ICU Beds

Pediatric 
ICU 

Patients

Pediatric 
ICU Inp 

Days

Pediatric 
ICU Deaths

Tug Valley ARH Regional Medical 
Center

6 245 1,133 27 0 0 0 0

81 4,027 20,160 529 0 0 0 0

12 KY RIVER

Hazard ARH Regional Medical 
Center

32 1,415 11,241 163 0 0 0 0

Kentucky River Medical Center 55 2,998 4,735 27 0 0 0 0
Whitesburg ARH Hospital 6 253 1,073 20 0 0 0 0

93 4,666 17,049 210 0 0 0 0

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY

AdventHealth Manchester 6 266 381 10 0 0 0 0
Baptist Health Corbin 10 749 3,035 71 0 0 0 0
Barbourville ARH Hospital 6 189 736 17 0 0 0 0
CHI Saint Joseph Hospital London 16 389 1,817 76 0 0 0 0
Harlan ARH Hospital 7 211 843 34 0 0 0 0
Middlesboro ARH Hospital 7 286 1,273 35 0 0 0 0
Pineville Community Health Center, 
Inc.

4 5 7 0 0 0 0 0

Rockcastle Regional Hospital and 
Respiratory Care Center

4 118 683 28 0 0 0 0

60 2,213 8,775 271 0 0 0 0

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND

Lake Cumberland Regional Hospital 18 1,793 8,820 115 0 0 0 0
Russell County Hospital 2 37 128 3 0 0 0 0
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Table 8 - Inpatient Utilization of Intensive Care Beds by Facility and Region

ADD / Facility Med Surg 
ICU Beds

Med Surg 
ICU Patients

Med Surg 
ICU Inp 

Days

Med Surg 
ICU Deaths

Pediatric 
ICU Beds

Pediatric 
ICU 

Patients

Pediatric 
ICU Inp 

Days

Pediatric 
ICU Deaths

Taylor Regional Hospital 8 147 1,185 9 0 0 0 0
28 1,977 10,133 127 0 0 0 0

15 BLUEGRASS

Baptist Health Lexington 40 2,711 11,452 290 0 0 0 0
Baptist Health Richmond 8 722 2,122 63 0 0 0 0
Bourbon Community Hospital 25 569 1,639 16 0 0 0 0
Clark Regional Medical Center 8 3,035 10,691 81 0 0 0 0
Ephraim McDowell Regional 
Medical Center

12 635 2,705 113 0 0 0 0

Frankfort Regional Medical Center 10 649 2,477 70 0 0 0 0
Georgetown Community Hospital 13 326 3,531 47 0 0 0 0
Harrison Memorial Hospital 6 27 112 8 0 0 0 0
Marcum and Wallace Memorial 
Hospital

1 21 35 1 0 0 0 0

Saint Joseph East 12 415 1,075 27 0 0 0 0
Saint Joseph Hospital 38 1,563 5,295 189 0 0 0 0
UKHealthCare Good Samaritan 
Hospital

15 381 3,477 99 0 0 0 0

University of Kentucky Hospital 112 3,368 30,044 539 16 579 4,245 21
300 14,422 74,655 1,543 16 579 4,245 21

State Total 1,274 62,167 285,519 6,711 55 2,499 13,414 33
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Table 8A - Inpatient Utilization of Intensive Care Beds(Continued)
ADD / Facility Burn ICU 

Beds
Burn ICU 
Patients

Burn ICU 
Inp Days

Burn ICU 
Deaths

Cardiac ICU 
Beds

Cardiac ICU 
Patients

Cardiac ICU 
Inp Days

Cardiac ICU 
Deaths

Total Beds 
in 

Operation

Total 
Inpatient 

Days

1 PURCHASE

Baptist Health Paducah 0 0 0 0 12 856 2,918 62 32 6,161
Jackson Purchase Medical 
Center

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 914

Marshall County Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 1,173
Mercy Health Lourdes Hospital 0 0 0 0 12 504 1,185 70 25 4,547
Murray Calloway County 
Hospital

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 1,476

0 0 0 0 24 1,360 4,103 132 105 14,271

2 PENNYRILE

Baptist Health Deaconess 
Madisonville

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 4,443

Jennie Stuart Medical Center 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 939
Owensboro Health Muhlenberg 
Community Hospital

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1,095

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 6,477

3 GREEN RIVER

Deaconess Henderson Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 2,343
Ohio County Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
Owensboro Health Regional 
Hospital

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 8,155

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 10,498

4 BARREN RIVER

Logan Memorial Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1,695
T.J. Samson Community 
Hospital

19 29 75 2 0 0 0 0 29 1,870
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Table 8A - Inpatient Utilization of Intensive Care Beds(Continued)
ADD / Facility Burn ICU 

Beds
Burn ICU 
Patients

Burn ICU 
Inp Days

Burn ICU 
Deaths

Cardiac ICU 
Beds

Cardiac ICU 
Patients

Cardiac ICU 
Inp Days

Cardiac ICU 
Deaths

Total Beds 
in 

Operation

Total 
Inpatient 

Days

The Medical Center at Bowling 
Green

0 0 0 0 16 344 3,834 120 34 8,988

TriStar Greenview Regional 
Hospital

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 2,821

19 29 75 2 16 344 3,834 120 85 15,374

5 LINCOLN TRAIL

Baptist Health Hardin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 4,896
Flaget Memorial Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 757
Owensboro Health Twin Lakes 
Medical Center

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 800

Spring View Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 298
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 6,751

6 KIPDA

Baptist Health LaGrange 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 496
Baptist Health Louisville 0 0 0 0 18 1,567 5,021 156 38 9,619
Norton Audubon Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 11,495
Norton Brownsboro Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 6,615
Norton Hsp/Norton Medical 
Pav/Norton Childrens Hosp

0 0 0 0 10 559 1,250 2 89 22,678

Norton Womens and Childrens 
Hospital

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 3,599

University of Louisville Hospital 16 417 4,045 48 10 665 3,231 94 78 23,851
UofL Health - Jewish Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 17,281
UofL Health - Mary and 
Elizabeth Hospital

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 4,654
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Table 8A - Inpatient Utilization of Intensive Care Beds(Continued)
ADD / Facility Burn ICU 

Beds
Burn ICU 
Patients

Burn ICU 
Inp Days

Burn ICU 
Deaths

Cardiac ICU 
Beds

Cardiac ICU 
Patients

Cardiac ICU 
Inp Days

Cardiac ICU 
Deaths

Total Beds 
in 

Operation

Total 
Inpatient 

Days

UofL Health - Shelbyville 
Hospital

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1,129

16 417 4,045 48 38 2,791 9,502 252 412 101,417

7 NORTHERN KY

St. Elizabeth Edgewood 0 0 0 0 12 296 2,828 75 52 13,237
St. Elizabeth Florence 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 4,371
St. Elizabeth Ft Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 3,266

0 0 0 0 12 296 2,828 75 84 20,874

8 BUFFALO TRACE

Meadowview Regional Medical 
Center

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1,002

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1,002

9 GATEWAY

CHI Saint Joseph Mount 
Sterling

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 921

St. Claire Regional Medical 
Center

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 3,620

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 4,541

10 FIVCO

Kings Daughters Medical Center 0 0 0 0 8 464 1,019 12 40 7,413
Three Rivers Medical Center 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 704

0 0 0 0 8 464 1,019 12 46 8,117
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Table 8A - Inpatient Utilization of Intensive Care Beds(Continued)
ADD / Facility Burn ICU 

Beds
Burn ICU 
Patients

Burn ICU 
Inp Days

Burn ICU 
Deaths

Cardiac ICU 
Beds

Cardiac ICU 
Patients

Cardiac ICU 
Inp Days

Cardiac ICU 
Deaths

Total Beds 
in 

Operation

Total 
Inpatient 

Days

11 BIG SANDY

Highlands ARH Regional 
Medical Center

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 3,935

McDowell ARH Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 69
Paintsville ARH Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1,248
Pikeville Medical Center 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 13,775
Tug Valley ARH Regional 
Medical Center

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1,133

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 20,160

12 KY RIVER

Hazard ARH Regional Medical 
Center

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 11,241

Kentucky River Medical Center 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 4,735
Whitesburg ARH Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1,073

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 17,049

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY

AdventHealth Manchester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 381
Baptist Health Corbin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 3,035
Barbourville ARH Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 736
CHI Saint Joseph Hospital 
London

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 1,817

Harlan ARH Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 843
Middlesboro ARH Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1,273
Pineville Community Health 
Center, Inc.

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7
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Table 8A - Inpatient Utilization of Intensive Care Beds(Continued)
ADD / Facility Burn ICU 

Beds
Burn ICU 
Patients

Burn ICU 
Inp Days

Burn ICU 
Deaths

Cardiac ICU 
Beds

Cardiac ICU 
Patients

Cardiac ICU 
Inp Days

Cardiac ICU 
Deaths

Total Beds 
in 

Operation

Total 
Inpatient 

Days

Rockcastle Regional Hospital 
and Respiratory Care Center

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 683

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 8,775

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND

Lake Cumberland Regional 
Hospital

0 0 0 0 8 866 3,253 57 26 12,073

Russell County Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 128
Taylor Regional Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1,185

0 0 0 0 8 866 3,253 57 36 13,386

15 BLUEGRASS

Baptist Health Lexington 0 0 0 0 12 944 3,827 40 52 15,279
Baptist Health Richmond 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2,122
Bourbon Community Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 1,639
Clark Regional Medical Center 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 10,691
Ephraim McDowell Regional 
Medical Center

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 2,705

Frankfort Regional Medical 
Center

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 2,477

Georgetown Community 
Hospital

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 3,531

Harrison Memorial Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 112
Marcum and Wallace Memorial 
Hospital

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 35

Saint Joseph East 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 1,075
Saint Joseph Hospital 0 0 0 0 12 172 1,108 71 50 6,403
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Table 8A - Inpatient Utilization of Intensive Care Beds(Continued)
ADD / Facility Burn ICU 

Beds
Burn ICU 
Patients

Burn ICU 
Inp Days

Burn ICU 
Deaths

Cardiac ICU 
Beds

Cardiac ICU 
Patients

Cardiac ICU 
Inp Days

Cardiac ICU 
Deaths

Total Beds 
in 

Operation

Total 
Inpatient 

Days

UKHealthCare Good Samaritan 
Hospital

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 3,477

University of Kentucky Hospital 0 0 0 0 32 346 4,291 54 160 38,580
0 0 0 0 56 1,462 9,226 165 372 88,126

State Total 35 446 4,120 50 162 7,583 33,765 813 1,526 336,818
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Table 9 - Newborn Nursery and Neonatal Care by Facility

ADD / Facility # of  Level I 
Bassinets

Total 
Level I 
Births

Total Level 
I Newborn 

Days

Neonatal 
Level II 

Beds

Neonatal 
Level II 

Inpatient 
Days

Neonatal 
Level II 

Occupancy 
Percent

Neonatal 
Level III 

Beds

Neonatal 
Level III 
Inpatient 

Days

Neonatal 
Level III 

Occupancy 
Percent

Neonatal 
Level IV 

Beds

Neonatal 
Level IV 
Inpatient 

Days

Neonatal 
Level IV 

Occupancy 
Percent

Total 
Neonatal 

Beds

Total 
Neonatal 
Inpatient 

Days

1 PURCHASE

Baptist Health Paducah 36 904 1,632 8 1,471 50.4% 6 1,203 54.9% 0 0 0.0% 14 2,674
Jackson Purchase 
Medical Center

10 211 387 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0

Mercy Health Lourdes 
Hospital

20 754 1,492 4 417 28.6% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 4 417

Murray Calloway County 
Hospital

12 492 919 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0

78 2,361 4,430 12 1,888 43.1% 6 1,203 54.9% 0 0 0.0% 18 3,091

2 PENNYRILE

Baptist Health 
Deaconess Madisonville

24 672 956 6 825 37.7% 3 413 37.7% 0 0 0.0% 9 1,238

Jennie Stuart Medical 
Center

15 637 1,190 0 482 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 482

39 1,309 2,146 6 1,307 59.7% 3 413 37.7% 0 0 0.0% 9 1,720

3 GREEN RIVER

Deaconess Henderson 
Hospital

15 393 747 15 1,090 19.9% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 15 1,090

Owensboro Health 
Regional Hospital

40 2,130 3,593 12 3,974 90.7% 8 475 16.3% 0 0 0.0% 20 4,449

55 2,523 4,340 27 5,064 51.4% 8 475 16.3% 0 0 0.0% 35 5,539

4 BARREN RIVER

T.J. Samson 
Community Hospital

20 838 2,097 4 576 39.5% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 4 576

The Medical Center at 
Bowling Green

19 2,880 5,059 12 1,581 36.1% 4 1,726 118.2% 0 0 0.0% 16 3,307

39 3,718 7,156 16 2,157 36.9% 4 1,726 118.2% 0 0 0.0% 20 3,883
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Table 9 - Newborn Nursery and Neonatal Care by Facility

ADD / Facility # of  Level I 
Bassinets

Total 
Level I 
Births

Total Level 
I Newborn 

Days

Neonatal 
Level II 

Beds

Neonatal 
Level II 

Inpatient 
Days

Neonatal 
Level II 

Occupancy 
Percent

Neonatal 
Level III 

Beds

Neonatal 
Level III 
Inpatient 

Days

Neonatal 
Level III 

Occupancy 
Percent

Neonatal 
Level IV 

Beds

Neonatal 
Level IV 
Inpatient 

Days

Neonatal 
Level IV 

Occupancy 
Percent

Total 
Neonatal 

Beds

Total 
Neonatal 
Inpatient 

Days

5 LINCOLN TRAIL

Baptist Health Hardin 26 1,106 1,761 6 1,291 58.9% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 6 1,291
Flaget Memorial 
Hospital

8 255 462 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0

Owensboro Health Twin 
Lakes Medical Center

10 367 784 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0

Spring View Hospital 10 234 582 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0
54 1,962 3,589 6 1,291 58.9% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 6 1,291

6 KIPDA

Baptist Health 
LaGrange

8 368 735 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0

Baptist Health Louisville 40 3,038 6,105 6 1,445 66.0% 6 3,176 145.0% 0 0 0.0% 12 4,621
Norton Hsp/Norton 
Medical Pav/Norton 
Childrens Hosp

12 2,221 3,613 21 9,353 122.0% 50 12,636 69.2% 30 5,262 48.1% 101 27,251

Norton Womens and 
Childrens Hospital

8 6,446 13,288 36 7,682 58.5% 12 4,410 100.7% 0 0 0.0% 48 12,092

University of Louisville 
Hospital

30 1,521 3,055 8 2,762 94.6% 16 2,057 35.2% 0 1,840 0.0% 24 6,659

98 13,594 26,796 71 21,242 82.0% 84 22,279 72.7% 30 7,102 64.9% 185 50,623

7 NORTHERN KY

St. Elizabeth Edgewood 38 4,149 6,762 18 4,437 67.5% 12 1,212 27.7% 0 0 0.0% 30 5,649
38 4,149 6,762 18 4,437 67.5% 12 1,212 27.7% 0 0 0.0% 30 5,649

8 BUFFALO TRACE

Meadowview Regional 
Medical Center

10 381 647 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0

10 381 647 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0
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ADD / Facility # of  Level I 
Bassinets

Total 
Level I 
Births

Total Level 
I Newborn 

Days

Neonatal 
Level II 

Beds

Neonatal 
Level II 

Inpatient 
Days

Neonatal 
Level II 

Occupancy 
Percent

Neonatal 
Level III 

Beds

Neonatal 
Level III 
Inpatient 

Days

Neonatal 
Level III 

Occupancy 
Percent

Neonatal 
Level IV 

Beds

Neonatal 
Level IV 
Inpatient 

Days

Neonatal 
Level IV 

Occupancy 
Percent

Total 
Neonatal 

Beds

Total 
Neonatal 
Inpatient 

Days

9 GATEWAY

CHI Saint Joseph Mount 
Sterling

8 212 361 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0

St. Claire Regional 
Medical Center

10 317 443 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0

18 529 804 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0

10 FIVCO

Kings Daughters 
Medical Center

25 1,170 2,092 12 1,813 41.4% 1 682 186.8% 0 0 0.0% 13 2,495

25 1,170 2,092 12 1,813 41.4% 1 682 186.8% 0 0 0.0% 13 2,495

11 BIG SANDY

Highlands ARH Regional 
Medical Center

20 455 1,040 6 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 6 0

Pikeville Medical Center 22 920 1,624 16 2,366 40.5% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 16 2,366
42 1,375 2,664 22 2,366 29.5% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 22 2,366

12 KY RIVER

Hazard ARH Regional 
Medical Center

11 281 581 0 145 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 145

Whitesburg ARH 
Hospital

21 489 1,052 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0

32 770 1,633 0 145 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 145

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY

AdventHealth 
Manchester

8 184 379 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0

Baptist Health Corbin 16 1,077 2,073 10 1,932 52.9% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 10 1,932
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ADD / Facility # of  Level I 
Bassinets

Total 
Level I 
Births

Total Level 
I Newborn 

Days

Neonatal 
Level II 

Beds

Neonatal 
Level II 

Inpatient 
Days

Neonatal 
Level II 

Occupancy 
Percent

Neonatal 
Level III 

Beds

Neonatal 
Level III 
Inpatient 

Days

Neonatal 
Level III 

Occupancy 
Percent

Neonatal 
Level IV 

Beds

Neonatal 
Level IV 
Inpatient 

Days

Neonatal 
Level IV 

Occupancy 
Percent

Total 
Neonatal 

Beds

Total 
Neonatal 
Inpatient 

Days

CHI Saint Joseph 
Hospital London

16 855 1,647 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0

Harlan ARH Hospital 5 125 343 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Middlesboro ARH 
Hospital

10 129 334 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0

55 2,370 4,776 10 1,932 52.9% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 10 1,932

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND

Lake Cumberland 
Regional Hospital

18 952 1,786 8 364 12.5% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 8 364

Taylor Regional 
Hospital

6 273 542 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0

24 1,225 2,328 8 364 12.5% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 8 364

15 BLUEGRASS

Baptist Health 
Lexington

42 4,075 8,280 16 4,084 69.9% 16 3,380 57.9% 0 0 0.0% 32 7,464

Baptist Health 
Richmond

16 578 1,040 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0

Clark Regional Medical 
Center

12 588 1,210 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0

Ephraim McDowell Fort 
Logan Hospital

9 418 686 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0

Ephraim McDowell 
Regional Medical Center

18 540 1,061 4 67 4.6% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 4 67

Frankfort Regional 
Medical Center

17 655 1,312 0 565 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 565

Georgetown Community 
Hospital

10 397 702 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0
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ADD / Facility # of  Level I 
Bassinets

Total 
Level I 
Births

Total Level 
I Newborn 

Days

Neonatal 
Level II 

Beds

Neonatal 
Level II 

Inpatient 
Days

Neonatal 
Level II 

Occupancy 
Percent

Neonatal 
Level III 

Beds

Neonatal 
Level III 
Inpatient 

Days

Neonatal 
Level III 

Occupancy 
Percent

Neonatal 
Level IV 

Beds

Neonatal 
Level IV 
Inpatient 

Days

Neonatal 
Level IV 

Occupancy 
Percent

Total 
Neonatal 

Beds

Total 
Neonatal 
Inpatient 

Days

Harrison Memorial 
Hospital

6 209 409 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0

Saint Joseph East 25 1,432 2,606 0 169 0.0% 0 1,169 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 1,338
University of Kentucky 
Hospital

27 2,512 3,671 18 10,224 155.6% 38 10,923 78.8% 34 7,934 63.9% 90 29,081

182 11,404 20,977 38 15,109 108.9% 54 15,472 78.5% 34 7,934 63.9% 126 38,515

State Total 789 48,840 91,140 246 59,115 65.8% 172 43,462 69.2% 64 15,036 64.4% 482 117,613
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 10 -  Operating Rooms and Cystoscopy Rooms by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Heart Operating 
Rooms

Inpatient 
Operating Rooms

Operating 
Rooms (non-

exclusive)

Ambulatory 
ORs (exclusive 

amb. use)

Cystoscopy 
Rooms

Total ORs 
Incl. Cysto. 

Rooms

1 PURCHASE

Baptist Health Paducah 2 0 14 0 1 17

Jackson Purchase Medical Center 0 0 4 0 1 5

Marshall County Hospital 0 0 2 2 0 4

Mercy Health Lourdes Hospital 1 0 12 0 1 14

Murray Calloway County Hospital 0 0 8 0 1 9

3 0 40 2 4 49

2 PENNYRILE

Baptist Health Deaconess Madisonville 1 0 9 0 0 10

Caldwell Medical Center 0 0 2 2 0 4

Crittenden Community Hospital 0 0 3 0 0 3

Jennie Stuart Medical Center 0 0 5 5 1 11

Livingston Hosp and Healthcare Svcs 0 0 2 2 0 4

Owensboro Health Muhlenberg Community Hospital 0 0 3 0 1 4

Trigg County Hospital 0 1 0 1 0 2

1 1 24 10 2 38

3 GREEN RIVER

Deaconess Henderson Hospital 0 0 8 6 1 15

Deaconess Union County Hospital 0 0 1 0 0 1

Ohio County Hospital 0 0 3 3 0 6

Owensboro Health Regional Hospital 1 0 13 0 2 16

1 0 25 9 3 38

4 BARREN RIVER

Logan Memorial Hospital 0 0 3 3 0 6

T.J. Samson Community Hospital 0 0 8 0 0 8

The Medical Center at Bowling Green 1 0 16 0 1 18

The Medical Center at Franklin 0 0 2 0 0 2
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Table 10 -  Operating Rooms and Cystoscopy Rooms by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Heart Operating 
Rooms

Inpatient 
Operating Rooms

Operating 
Rooms (Non-

exclusive)

Ambulatory ORs 
(exclusive amb 

use)

Cystoscopy 
Rooms

Total ORs 
Incl Cysto 

Rooms

The Medical Center at Scottsville 0 0 1 1 0 2

TriStar Greenview Regional Hospital 0 0 10 10 0 20

1 0 40 14 1 56

5 LINCOLN TRAIL

Baptist Health Hardin 0 0 7 5 1 13

Breckinridge Memorial Hospital 0 0 1 1 0 2

Flaget Memorial Hospital 0 0 4 0 0 4

Owensboro Health Twin Lakes Medical Center 0 0 3 1 0 4

Spring View Hospital 0 0 3 0 1 4

0 0 18 7 2 27

6 KIPDA

Baptist Health LaGrange 0 0 4 0 0 4

Baptist Health Louisville 3 0 31 0 1 35

Norton Audubon Hospital 3 0 12 0 1 16

Norton Brownsboro Hospital 0 0 13 4 0 17

Norton Hsp/Norton Medical Pav/Norton Childrens 
Hosp

2 0 35 0 0 37

Norton Womens and Childrens Hospital 0 0 18 0 1 19

University of Louisville Hospital 0 0 18 0 0 18

UofL Health - Jewish Hospital 4 0 31 0 1 36

UofL Health - Mary and Elizabeth Hospital 0 0 7 0 1 8

UofL Health - Shelbyville Hospital 0 0 3 0 0 3

12 0 172 4 5 193

7 NORTHERN KY

Carroll County Memorial Hospital 0 0 1 1 0 2

St. Elizabeth Edgewood 3 0 22 10 1 36

St. Elizabeth Florence 0 0 9 0 1 10
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Table 10 -  Operating Rooms and Cystoscopy Rooms by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Heart Operating 
Rooms

Inpatient 
Operating Rooms

Operating 
Rooms (non-

exclusive)

Ambulatory 
ORs (exclusive 

amb. use)

Cystoscopy 
Rooms

Total ORs 
Incl. Cysto. 

Rooms

St. Elizabeth Ft Thomas 0 0 6 0 1 7

3 0 38 11 3 55

8 BUFFALO TRACE

Fleming County Hospital 0 0 2 2 0 4

Meadowview Regional Medical Center 0 0 4 4 0 8

0 0 6 6 0 12

9 GATEWAY

CHI Saint Joseph Mount Sterling 0 0 5 0 0 5

0 0 5 0 0 5

10 FIVCO

Kings Daughters Medical Center 4 0 10 6 3 23

Three Rivers Medical Center 0 0 4 0 2 6

4 0 14 6 5 29

11 BIG SANDY

ARH Our Lady of the Way 0 0 1 0 0 1

Highlands ARH Regional Medical Center 0 0 6 0 1 7

Paintsville ARH Hospital 0 0 2 0 1 3

Pikeville Medical Center 2 0 19 0 1 22

Tug Valley ARH Regional Medical Center 0 0 3 0 0 3

2 0 31 0 3 36

12 KY RIVER

Hazard ARH Regional Medical Center 1 0 8 0 1 10

Kentucky River Medical Center 0 0 2 0 1 3

Whitesburg ARH Hospital 0 0 4 0 3 7

1 0 14 0 5 20
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Table 10 -  Operating Rooms and Cystoscopy Rooms by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Heart Operating 
Rooms

Inpatient 
Operating Rooms

Operating 
Rooms (non-

exclusive)

Ambulatory 
ORs (exclusive 

amb. use)

Cystoscopy 
Rooms

Total ORs 
Incl. Cysto. 

Rooms

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY

AdventHealth Manchester 0 0 3 0 0 3

Baptist Health Corbin 0 0 9 0 1 10

Barbourville ARH Hospital 0 0 2 0 0 2

CHI Saint Joseph Hospital London 0 0 7 0 1 8

Harlan ARH Hospital 0 0 4 0 2 6

Middlesboro ARH Hospital 0 0 4 0 0 4

Pineville Community Health Center, Inc. 0 0 2 2 1 5

Rockcastle Regional Hospital and Respiratory Care 
Center

0 0 1 0 0 1

0 0 32 2 5 39

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND

Lake Cumberland Regional Hospital 0 0 13 13 1 27

Russell County Hospital 0 0 2 0 0 2

T.J. Health Columbia 0 0 2 0 0 2

Taylor Regional Hospital 0 0 7 5 1 13

The Medical Center at Albany 0 0 3 0 0 3

0 0 27 18 2 47

15 BLUEGRASS

Baptist Health Lexington 0 0 19 0 1 20

Baptist Health Richmond 0 0 5 0 1 6

Bluegrass Community Hospital 0 0 2 0 0 2

Bourbon Community Hospital 0 0 3 3 0 6

Clark Regional Medical Center 0 0 5 6 0 11

Ephraim McDowell Fort Logan Hospital 0 0 2 0 0 2

Ephraim McDowell Regional Medical Center 0 0 6 0 1 7

Frankfort Regional Medical Center 0 0 6 0 1 7

Georgetown Community Hospital 0 6 0 6 0 12
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Table 10 -  Operating Rooms and Cystoscopy Rooms by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Heart Operating 
Rooms

Inpatient 
Operating Rooms

Operating 
Rooms (non-

exclusive)

Ambulatory 
ORs (exclusive 

amb. use)

Cystoscopy 
Rooms

Total ORs 
Incl. Cysto. 

Rooms

Harrison Memorial Hospital 0 0 3 0 0 3

Saint Joseph Berea 0 0 2 0 1 3

Saint Joseph East 0 0 12 0 0 12

Saint Joseph Hospital 4 0 18 0 2 24

UKHealthCare Good Samaritan Hospital 0 0 10 0 0 10

University of Kentucky Hospital 0 0 32 8 0 40

4 6 125 23 7 165

State Total: 32 7 611 112 47 809
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Table 11 -  Inpatient Surgical Operations by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Adult Open 
Heart

Pediatric 
Open Heart

Total Open Heart Inpatient Surgical 
Operations

Total Inpatient 
Operations

Total Surgical 
Hours Inpatient

Average Clean 
Up Time (Min) 

Inpatient

1 PURCHASE

Baptist Health Paducah 306 0 306 792 1,098 6,601 24

Jackson Purchase Medical Center 0 0 0 862 862 1,215 20

Marshall County Hospital 0 0 0 57 57 672 20

Mercy Health Lourdes Hospital 179 0 179 2,427 2,606 5,647 23

Murray Calloway County Hospital 0 0 0 1,269 1,269 1,363 15

485 0 485 5,407 5,892 15,498 21

2 PENNYRILE

Baptist Health Deaconess Madisonville 55 0 55 999 1,054 2,227 32

Caldwell Medical Center 0 0 0 12 12 13 15

Crittenden Community Hospital 0 0 0 25 25 28 45

Jennie Stuart Medical Center 0 0 0 919 919 5,779 18

Livingston Hosp and Healthcare Svcs 0 0 0 51 51 10 20

Owensboro Health Muhlenberg Community 
Hospital

0 0 0 351 351 908 9

Trigg County Hospital 0 0 0 1,298 1,298 226 15

55 0 55 3,655 3,710 9,191 20

3 GREEN RIVER

Deaconess Henderson Hospital 0 0 0 844 844 5,720 18

Deaconess Union County Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 3 45

Ohio County Hospital 0 0 0 76 76 0 0

Owensboro Health Regional Hospital 45 0 45 3,135 3,180 6,115 15

45 0 45 4,055 4,100 11,838 15

4 BARREN RIVER

Logan Memorial Hospital 0 0 0 116 116 126 16

T.J. Samson Community Hospital 0 0 0 873 873 700 20

The Medical Center at Bowling Green 402 0 402 4,712 5,114 9,572 20

The Medical Center at Franklin 0 0 0 8 8 13 20
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Table 11 -  Inpatient Surgical Operations by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Adult Open 
Heart

Pediatric 
Open Heart

Total Open Heart Inpatient Surgical 
Operations

Total Inpatient 
Operations

Total Surgical 
Hours Inpatient

Average Clean 
Up Time (Min) 

Inpatient

The Medical Center at Scottsville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TriStar Greenview Regional Hospital 0 0 0 1,150 1,150 2,423 30

402 0 402 6,859 7,261 12,834 22

5 LINCOLN TRAIL

Baptist Health Hardin 0 0 0 1,764 1,764 3,230 35

Breckinridge Memorial Hospital 0 0 0 18 18 757 15

Flaget Memorial Hospital 0 0 0 220 220 325 24

Owensboro Health Twin Lakes Medical Center 0 0 0 298 298 919 25

Spring View Hospital 0 0 0 187 187 253 19

0 0 0 2,487 2,487 5,484 31

6 KIPDA

Baptist Health LaGrange 0 0 0 320 320 660 40

Baptist Health Louisville 489 0 489 5,802 6,291 15,145 36

Norton Audubon Hospital 536 0 536 3,651 4,187 10,025 20

Norton Brownsboro Hospital 0 0 0 2,416 2,416 4,998 20

Norton Hsp/Norton Medical Pav/Norton 
Childrens Hosp

231 146 377 7,962 8,339 24,498 15

Norton Womens and Childrens Hospital 0 0 0 1,966 1,966 4,341 20

University of Louisville Hospital 0 0 0 6,540 6,540 21,083 59

UofL Health - Jewish Hospital 1,033 0 1,033 5,530 6,563 17,146 52

UofL Health - Mary and Elizabeth Hospital 0 0 0 1,502 1,502 3,404 47

UofL Health - Shelbyville Hospital 0 0 0 167 167 181 43

2,289 146 2,435 35,856 38,291 101,481 35

7 NORTHERN KY

Carroll County Memorial Hospital 0 0 0 53 53 47 30

St. Elizabeth Edgewood 694 0 694 6,935 7,629 18,027 15

St. Elizabeth Florence 0 0 0 1,841 1,841 3,767 15
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Table 11 -  Inpatient Surgical Operations by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Adult Open 
Heart

Pediatric 
Open Heart

Total Open Heart Inpatient Surgical 
Operations

Total Inpatient 
Operations

Total Surgical 
Hours Inpatient

Average Clean 
Up Time (Min) 

Inpatient

St. Elizabeth Ft Thomas 0 0 0 829 829 1,109 17

694 0 694 9,658 10,352 22,950 15

8 BUFFALO TRACE

Fleming County Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 5 25

Meadowview Regional Medical Center 0 0 0 363 363 3,037 30

0 0 0 363 363 3,042 30

9 GATEWAY

CHI Saint Joseph Mount Sterling 0 0 0 278 278 340 28

0 0 0 278 278 340 28

10 FIVCO

Kings Daughters Medical Center 249 0 249 6,158 6,407 11,178 15

Three Rivers Medical Center 0 0 0 227 227 171 28

249 0 249 6,385 6,634 11,349 15

11 BIG SANDY

ARH Our Lady of the Way 0 0 0 1 1 4 30

Highlands ARH Regional Medical Center 0 0 0 757 757 1,586 30

Paintsville ARH Hospital 0 0 0 58 58 176 30

Pikeville Medical Center 219 0 219 3,268 3,487 6,253 22

Tug Valley ARH Regional Medical Center 0 0 0 155 155 515 30

219 0 219 4,239 4,458 8,534 24

12 KY RIVER

Hazard ARH Regional Medical Center 1 0 1 1,742 1,743 2,950 30

Kentucky River Medical Center 0 0 0 2 2 2 20

Whitesburg ARH Hospital 0 0 0 431 431 705 30

1 0 1 2,175 2,176 3,657 30
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Table 11 -  Inpatient Surgical Operations by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Adult Open 
Heart

Pediatric 
Open Heart

Total Open Heart Inpatient Surgical 
Operations

Total Inpatient 
Operations

Total Surgical 
Hours Inpatient

Average Clean 
Up Time (Min) 

Inpatient

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY

AdventHealth Manchester 0 0 0 289 289 306 25

Baptist Health Corbin 0 0 0 910 910 1,016 27

Barbourville ARH Hospital 0 0 0 31 31 213 30

CHI Saint Joseph Hospital London 0 0 0 1,213 1,213 2,365 24

Harlan ARH Hospital 0 0 0 269 269 736 30

Middlesboro ARH Hospital 0 0 0 163 163 444 30

Pineville Community Health Center, Inc. 0 0 0 12 12 46 15

Rockcastle Regional Hospital and Respiratory 
Care Center

0 0 0 72 72 29 20

0 0 0 2,959 2,959 5,155 26

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND

Lake Cumberland Regional Hospital 0 0 0 2,146 2,146 3,582 25

Russell County Hospital 0 0 0 47 47 53 15

T.J. Health Columbia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Taylor Regional Hospital 0 0 0 723 723 769 20

The Medical Center at Albany 0 0 0 75 75 34 20

0 0 0 2,991 2,991 4,438 24

15 BLUEGRASS

Baptist Health Lexington 475 0 475 4,064 4,539 10,880 39

Baptist Health Richmond 0 0 0 609 609 939 33

Bluegrass Community Hospital 0 0 0 4 4 5 15

Bourbon Community Hospital 0 0 0 36 36 843 7

Clark Regional Medical Center 0 0 0 1,050 1,050 3,493 30

Ephraim McDowell Fort Logan Hospital 0 0 0 105 105 123 30

Ephraim McDowell Regional Medical Center 0 0 0 3,335 3,335 5,835 30

Frankfort Regional Medical Center 0 0 0 725 725 3,551 37

Georgetown Community Hospital 0 0 0 1,058 1,058 6,218 20
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Table 11 -  Inpatient Surgical Operations by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Adult Open 
Heart

Pediatric 
Open Heart

Total Open Heart Inpatient Surgical 
Operations

Total Inpatient 
Operations

Total Surgical 
Hours Inpatient

Average Clean 
Up Time (Min) 

Inpatient

Harrison Memorial Hospital 0 0 0 474 474 632 15

Saint Joseph Berea 0 0 0 38 38 62 22

Saint Joseph East 0 0 0 1,342 1,342 2,033 28

Saint Joseph Hospital 334 0 334 3,916 4,250 10,085 28

UKHealthCare Good Samaritan Hospital 0 0 0 1,313 1,313 2,980 57

University of Kentucky Hospital 641 38 679 13,178 13,857 45,769 55

1,450 38 1,488 31,247 32,735 93,448 42

State Total: 5,889 184 6,073 118,614 124,687 309,239 31
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Table 12 - Outpatient Utilization by Acute Care Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Emergency 
Room Patients 

Admitted

Emergency Room 
Patients Treated 

and Released

Emergency 
Room 

Outpatient 
Visits Total

Other Outpatient 
Visits (not including 

lab)

Laboratory
Outpatient

Visits

Total 
Outpatient

1 PURCHASE

Baptist Health Paducah 5,309 32,062 37371 99367 65612 164979
Jackson Purchase Medical Center 3,064 15,866 18930 0 21515 21515
Marshall County Hospital 761 6,550 7311 6530 7626 14156
Mercy Health Lourdes Hospital 7,466 14,866 22332 160626 87049 247675
Murray Calloway County Hospital 2,217 18,144 20361 72802 37838 110640

18,817 87,488 106,305 339,325 219,640 558,965

2 PENNYRILE

Baptist Health Deaconess 
Madisonville

3,888 24,350 28238 61474 76579 138053

Caldwell Medical Center 41 7,173 7214 15264 11293 26557
Crittenden Community Hospital 599 3,154 3753 6879 10120 16999
Jennie Stuart Medical Center 2,239 27,814 30053 58510 41896 100406
Livingston Hosp and Healthcare 
Svcs

322 2,459 2781 12932 3866 16798

Owensboro Health Muhlenberg 
Community Hospital

948 14,571 15519 47461 213438 260899

Trigg County Hospital 190 4,202 4392 9887 7709 17596
8,227 83,723 91,950 212,407 364,901 577,308

3 GREEN RIVER

Deaconess Henderson Hospital 4,126 216,440 220566 81554 67821 149375
Ohio County Hospital 1,076 10,283 11359 0 66671 66671
Owensboro Health Regional Hospital 10,369 50,046 60415 110282 220422 330704

15,571 276,769 292,340 191,836 354,914 546,750

Table 12 - Page 84



2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 12 - Outpatient Utilization by Acute Care Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Emergency 
Room Patients 

Admitted

Emergency Room 
Patients Treated 

and Released

Emergency 
Room 

Outpatient 
Visits Total

Other Outpatient 
Visits (not including 

lab)

Laboratory
Outpatient

Visits

Total 
Outpatient

4 BARREN RIVER

Logan Memorial Hospital 301 9,790 10091 19025 7482 26507
Monroe County Medical Center 883 4,574 5457 20688 1260 21948
T.J. Samson Community Hospital 2,030 23,636 25666 248382 31816 280198
The Medical Center at Bowling 
Green

10,575 36,917 47492 106946 18908 125854

The Medical Center at Caverna 126 7,159 7285 7232 7291 14523
The Medical Center at Franklin 305 8,883 9188 6352 4946 11298
The Medical Center at Scottsville 293 8,096 8389 9822 10639 20461
TriStar Greenview Regional Hospital 4,882 34,081 38963 20130 30398 50528

19,395 133,136 152,531 438,577 112,740 551,317

5 LINCOLN TRAIL

Baptist Health Hardin 8,847 58,808 67655 166642 204074 370716
Breckinridge Memorial Hospital 490 4,530 5020 31802 16990 48792
Flaget Memorial Hospital 1,434 17,542 18976 37046 5097 42143
Owensboro Health Twin Lakes 
Medical Center

913 18,812 19725 46748 21525 68273

Spring View Hospital 811 13,825 14636 24007 3214 27221
12,495 113,517 126,012 306,245 250,900 557,145

6 KIPDA

Baptist Health LaGrange 652 13,500 14152 104504 79261 183765
Baptist Health Louisville 14,166 54,258 68424 180405 106602 287007
Norton Audubon Hospital 11,227 33,053 44280 80988 7456 88444
Norton Brownsboro Hospital 7,433 32,618 40051 68766 6336 75102
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Table 12 - Outpatient Utilization by Acute Care Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Emergency 
Room Patients 

Admitted

Emergency Room 
Patients Treated 

and Released

Emergency 
Room 

Outpatient 
Visits Total

Other Outpatient 
Visits (not including 

lab)

Laboratory
Outpatient

Visits

Total 
Outpatient

6 KIPDA

Norton Hsp/Norton Medical 
Pav/Norton Childrens Hosp

12,904 70,245 83149 116321 6417 122738

Norton Womens and Childrens 
Hospital

7,347 63,456 70803 96362 4943 101305

University of Louisville Hospital 10,097 44,197 54294 150776 72536 223312
UofL Health - Jewish Hospital 5,870 23,150 29020 43536 6225 49761
UofL Health - Mary and Elizabeth 
Hospital

5,912 31,019 36931 37015 11116 48131

UofL Health - Shelbyville Hospital 826 14,014 14840 20299 4354 24653
76,434 379,510 455,944 898,972 305,246 1,204,218

7 NORTHERN KY

Carroll County Memorial Hospital 59 7,182 7241 18990 60209 79199
St. Elizabeth Edgewood 17,649 41,819 59468 422275 53495 475770
St. Elizabeth Florence 9,026 40,070 49096 76519 41249 117768
St. Elizabeth Ft Thomas 6,122 22,294 28416 55786 15088 70874
St. Elizabeth Grant 207 16,232 16439 27018 9537 36555

33,063 127,597 160,660 600,588 179,578 780,166

8 BUFFALO TRACE

Fleming County Hospital 244 7,343 7587 20045 4985 25030
Meadowview Regional Medical 
Center

1,096 16,907 18003 39258 7163 46421

1,340 24,250 25,590 59,303 12,148 71,451

9 GATEWAY

CHI Saint Joseph Mount Sterling 1,549 18,997 20546 36085 7765 43850
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Table 12 - Outpatient Utilization by Acute Care Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Emergency 
Room Patients 

Admitted

Emergency Room 
Patients Treated 

and Released

Emergency 
Room 

Outpatient 
Visits Total

Other Outpatient 
Visits (not including 

lab)

Laboratory
Outpatient

Visits

Total 
Outpatient

9 GATEWAY

Morgan County ARH Hospital 522 6,182 6704 4953 13912 18865
2,071 25,179 27,250 41,038 21,677 62,715

10 FIVCO

Kings Daughters Medical Center 21,557 45,512 67069 170805 95521 266326
Three Rivers Medical Center 1,539 14,410 15949 25007 1542 26549

23,096 59,922 83,018 195,812 97,063 292,875

11 BIG SANDY

ARH Our Lady of the Way 611 8,897 9508 3695 8168 11863
Highlands ARH Regional Medical 
Center

3,929 15,614 19543 36177 35422 71599

McDowell ARH Hospital 679 7,622 8301 5785 18514 24299
Paintsville ARH Hospital 1,655 12,125 13780 16137 14324 30461
Pikeville Medical Center 12,877 32,272 45149 458442 32113 490555
Tug Valley ARH Regional Medical 
Center

2,485 14,761 17246 15145 19808 34953

22,236 91,291 113,527 535,381 128,349 663,730

12 KY RIVER

Hazard ARH Regional Medical 
Center

7,914 16,021 23935 42715 57760 100475

Kentucky River Medical Center 1,527 12,448 13975 0 0 0
Mary Breckinridge ARH Hospital 435 5,147 5582 2881 10514 13395
Whitesburg ARH Hospital 3,007 10,837 13844 13616 22027 35643

12,883 44,453 57,336 59,212 90,301 149,513
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Table 12 - Outpatient Utilization by Acute Care Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Emergency 
Room Patients 

Admitted

Emergency Room 
Patients Treated 

and Released

Emergency 
Room 

Outpatient 
Visits Total

Other Outpatient 
Visits (not including 

lab)

Laboratory
Outpatient

Visits

Total 
Outpatient

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY

AdventHealth Manchester 1,252 13,215 14467 13330 128212 141542
Baptist Health Corbin 6,721 36,223 42944 82687 71562 154249
Barbourville ARH Hospital 944 10,050 10994 7757 16126 23883
CHI Saint Joseph Hospital London 4,172 29,371 33543 71680 13832 85512
Harlan ARH Hospital 4,543 9,820 14363 17980 26566 44546
Middlesboro ARH Hospital 2,045 11,052 13097 16416 29267 45683
Pineville Community Health Center, 
Inc.

545 3,506 4051 0 0 0

Rockcastle Regional Hospital and 
Respiratory Care Center

814 10,600 11414 27090 16126 43216

21,036 123,837 144,873 236,940 301,691 538,631

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND

Casey County Hospital 150 5,405 5555 13234 12852 26086
Cumberland County Hospital 444 4,528 4972 4272 9328 13600
Jane Todd Crawford Memorial 
Hospital

64 5,266 5330 5638 7500 13138

Lake Cumberland Regional Hospital 5,602 42,170 47772 80788 14739 95527
Russell County Hospital 364 10,865 11229 13505 20429 33934
T.J. Health Columbia 125 8,147 8272 60782 9318 70100
Taylor Regional Hospital 753 18,404 19157 69622 28002 97624
The Medical Center at Albany 508 5,024 5532 8496 3346 11842
Wayne County Hospital 682 8,464 9146 10565 4371 14936

8,692 108,273 116,965 266,902 109,885 376,787
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Table 12 - Outpatient Utilization by Acute Care Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Emergency 
Room Patients 

Admitted

Emergency Room 
Patients Treated 

and Released

Emergency 
Room 

Outpatient 
Visits Total

Other Outpatient 
Visits (not including 

lab)

Laboratory
Outpatient

Visits

Total 
Outpatient

15 BLUEGRASS

Baptist Health Lexington 10,293 43,565 53858 176955 190344 367299
Baptist Health Richmond 2,499 33,376 35875 38921 32147 71068
Bluegrass Community Hospital 271 8,131 8402 10169 488 10657
Bourbon Community Hospital 1,361 9,272 10633 17472 2218 19690
Clark Regional Medical Center 2,624 30,695 33319 69995 6665 76660
EMH James B Haggin Memorial 
Hospital

190 7,963 8153 11720 24719 36439

Ephraim McDowell Fort Logan 
Hospital

338 11,123 11461 8418 25521 33939

Ephraim McDowell Regional Medical 
Center

3,800 24,131 27931 104468 9441 113909

Frankfort Regional Medical Center 4,956 25,624 30580 39805 22259 62064
Georgetown Community Hospital 1,582 23,554 25136 54886 2508 57394
Harrison Memorial Hospital 1,788 11,352 13140 58172 24909 83081
Marcum and Wallace Memorial 
Hospital

548 9,231 9779 31913 0 31913

Saint Joseph Berea 593 14,385 14978 23705 9061 32766
Saint Joseph East 2,743 23,297 26040 67415 5451 72866
Saint Joseph Hospital 6,439 17,023 23462 45264 891 46155
UKHealthCare Good Samaritan 
Hospital

5,397 25,736 31133 70670 24384 95054

University of Kentucky Hospital 26,630 71,295 97925 653917 114710 768627
72,052 389,753 461,805 1,483,865 495,716 1,979,581

State Total 347,408 2,068,698 2,416,106 5,866,403 3,044,749 8,911,152
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Table 13 - CT Scans by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Number of Units Procedures

1 PURCHASE
Baptist Health Paducah 5 43,292

Jackson Purchase Medical Center 1 8,767

Marshall County Hospital 1 3,653

Murray Calloway County Hospital 2 12,942

9 68,654

2 PENNYRILE
Baptist Health Deaconess Madisonville 2 21,794

Caldwell Medical Center 1 2,292

Crittenden Community Hospital 1 1,934

Jennie Stuart Medical Center 2 15,422

Livingston Hosp and Healthcare Svcs 1 1,673

Owensboro Health Muhlenberg Community Hospital 1 7,993

Trigg County Hospital 1 2,480

9 53,588

3 GREEN RIVER
Deaconess Union County Hospital 1 4,661

Ohio County Hospital 1 5,567

Owensboro Health Regional Hospital 2 43,987

4 54,215

4 BARREN RIVER
Logan Memorial Hospital 1 4,741

Monroe County Medical Center 1 3,954

T.J. Samson Community Hospital 2 18,731

The Medical Center at Bowling Green 3 47,746
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Table 13 - CT Scans by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Number of Units Procedures

4 BARREN RIVER
The Medical Center at Caverna 1 2,811

The Medical Center at Franklin 1 8,500

The Medical Center at Scottsville 1 7,104

TriStar Greenview Regional Hospital 1 22,816

11 116,403

5 LINCOLN TRAIL
Baptist Health Hardin 6 52,350

Breckinridge Memorial Hospital 1 3,258

Flaget Memorial Hospital 2 12,477

Owensboro Health Twin Lakes Medical Center 1 9,832

Spring View Hospital 1 7,327

11 85,244

6 KIPDA
Baptist Health LaGrange 3 10,713

Baptist Health Louisville 9 78,879

Kindred Hospital Louisville 1 0

Norton Audubon Hospital 3 56,092

Norton Brownsboro Hospital 3 45,707

Norton Hsp/Norton Medical Pav/Norton Childrens Hosp 5 46,634

Norton Womens and Childrens Hospital 3 42,290

University of Louisville Hospital 4 69,177

UofL Health - Jewish Hospital 3 21,455

UofL Health - Mary and Elizabeth Hospital 2 22,281
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ADD  /  Facility Number of Units Procedures

6 KIPDA
UofL Health - Shelbyville Hospital 1 10,795

37 404,023

7 NORTHERN KY
Carroll County Memorial Hospital 1 2,492

St. Elizabeth Edgewood 5 42,697

St. Elizabeth Florence 2 28,938

St. Elizabeth Ft Thomas 2 22,310

St. Elizabeth Grant 1 10,302

11 106,739

8 BUFFALO TRACE
Fleming County Hospital 1 2,972

Meadowview Regional Medical Center 1 7,242

2 10,214

9 GATEWAY
CHI Saint Joseph Mount Sterling 1 12,782

Morgan County ARH Hospital 1 2,092

2 14,874

10 FIVCO
Kings Daughters Medical Center 8 41,567

Three Rivers Medical Center 2 7,002

10 48,569

11 BIG SANDY
ARH Our Lady of the Way 1 3,990
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Table 13 - CT Scans by Facility and Region

ADD  /  Facility Number of Units Procedures

11 BIG SANDY
Highlands ARH Regional Medical Center 1 15,536

McDowell ARH Hospital 1 0

Paintsville ARH Hospital 1 8,538

Pikeville Medical Center 5 48,558

Tug Valley ARH Regional Medical Center 1 8,332

10 84,954

12 KY RIVER
Hazard ARH Regional Medical Center 1 17,445

Kentucky River Medical Center 1 6,192

Mary Breckinridge ARH Hospital 1 2,637

Whitesburg ARH Hospital 1 9,740

4 36,014

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY
AdventHealth Manchester 1 4,497

Baptist Health Corbin 5 36,497

Barbourville ARH Hospital 1 4,229

CHI Saint Joseph Hospital London 3 24,025

Harlan ARH Hospital 1 9,084

Middlesboro ARH Hospital 1 6,408

Pineville Community Health Center, Inc. 1 803

Rockcastle Regional Hospital and Respiratory Care Center 1 5,586

14 91,129

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND
Casey County Hospital 1 2,524
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ADD  /  Facility Number of Units Procedures

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND
Cumberland County Hospital 1 2,584

Lake Cumberland Regional Hospital 3 31,813

Russell County Hospital 1 3,192

Taylor Regional Hospital 1 13,044

The Medical Center at Albany 1 2,811

Wayne County Hospital 1 4,041

9 60,009

15 BLUEGRASS
Baptist Health Lexington 9 63,483

Baptist Health Richmond 2 23,123

Bourbon Community Hospital 1 2,110

Ephraim McDowell Regional Medical Center 3 22,145

Frankfort Regional Medical Center 2 21,127

Georgetown Community Hospital 1 15,475

Harrison Memorial Hospital 2 10,726

Saint Joseph Berea 1 9,129

Saint Joseph East 2 13,424

Saint Joseph Hospital 2 21,984

UKHealthCare Good Samaritan Hospital 2 25,643

University of Kentucky Hospital 9 127,750

36 356,119

State Total 179 1,590,748
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0

Heart 14-17: 0

Bone Marrow 14-17:

Heart 18+:

Pancreas 18+:

Liver 14-17:

Pancreas 14-17:

Liver 18+:

Kidney 18+:

Kidney 14-17:

Bone Marrow 18+:

Lung 18+:

Lung 14-17:

Heart/Lung 18+:

Facility Total:

Heart/Lung 14-17:

14

0

0

0

18

0

0

0

81

0

22

0

3

Pediatric TransplantsAdult Transplants

Table 14 - Adult and Pediatric Transplants by Facility

Heart 0-13: 0

Bone Marrow 0-13:

Heart 14-17:

Pancreas 14-17:

Liver 0-13:

Pancreas 0-13:

Liver 14-17:

Kidney 14-17:

Kidney 0-13:

Bone Marrow 14-17:

Lung 14-17:

Lung 0-13:

Heart/Lung 14-17:

Heart/Lung 0-13:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

138

UofL Health - Jewish Hospital
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Table 15 - Therapeutic and Diagnostic Cardiac Catheterization Procedures by Facility and Region   

Cardiac Catheterization data appears in the 
Kentucky Annual Administrative Claims Data - 
Cardiac Catheterization Report.
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2023 ANNUAL KENTUCKY HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICE REPORT
Table 16 - Lithotripter Procedures by Facility and Region   

ADD  /  Facility Lithotripter Units Biliary Procedures Renal Procedures

1 PURCHASE

Baptist Health Paducah 1 0 231

Jackson Purchase Medical Center 1 0 98

Mercy Health Lourdes Hospital 1 0 96

Murray Calloway County Hospital 1 0 13

4 0 438

2 PENNYRILE

Baptist Health Deaconess Madisonville 1 0 2

Jennie Stuart Medical Center 1 0 13

Trigg County Hospital 2 0 75

4 0 90

3 GREEN RIVER

Deaconess Henderson Hospital 1 0 40

Owensboro Health Regional Hospital 1 0 245

2 0 285

4 BARREN RIVER

T.J. Samson Community Hospital 1 0 72

The Medical Center at Bowling Green 1 0 1

2 0 73

5 LINCOLN TRAIL

Baptist Health Hardin 1 2 3

Spring View Hospital 1 0 4

2 2 7

6 KIPDA

Baptist Health LaGrange 1 0 3

Baptist Health Louisville 1 1 407

Norton Womens and Childrens Hospital 1 0 1,062
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Table 16 - Lithotripter Procedures by Facility and Region   

ADD  /  Facility Lithotripter Units Biliary Procedures Renal Procedures

UofL Health - Mary and Elizabeth Hospital 1 0 412

4 1 1,884

7 NORTHERN KY

St. Elizabeth Edgewood 1 0 15

St. Elizabeth Florence 1 0 64

St. Elizabeth Ft Thomas 1 0 41

3 0 120

8 BUFFALO TRACE

Meadowview Regional Medical Center 0 3 0

0 3 0

10 FIVCO

Kings Daughters Medical Center 1 0 177

Three Rivers Medical Center 1 0 21

2 0 198

11 BIG SANDY

Highlands ARH Regional Medical Center 1 0 58

1 0 58

12 KY RIVER

Hazard ARH Regional Medical Center 1 0 108

Whitesburg ARH Hospital 1 0 0

2 0 108

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY

AdventHealth Manchester 1 0 9

Baptist Health Corbin 1 0 337

Barbourville ARH Hospital 1 27 0

CHI Saint Joseph Hospital London 1 0 0

Harlan ARH Hospital 1 0 80
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Table 16 - Lithotripter Procedures by Facility and Region   

ADD  /  Facility Lithotripter Units Biliary Procedures Renal Procedures

Middlesboro ARH Hospital 1 0 17

6 27 443

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND

Lake Cumberland Regional Hospital 1 0 34

Taylor Regional Hospital 1 0 41

2 0 75

15 BLUEGRASS

Baptist Health Lexington 2 3 95

Ephraim McDowell Regional Medical Center 1 428 375

Frankfort Regional Medical Center 0 0 38

Georgetown Community Hospital 1 0 0

Saint Joseph Berea 2 0 153

Saint Joseph East 1 0 128

Saint Joseph Hospital 1 0 0

8 431 789

State Total: 42 464 4,568
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Table 17 - Hospital Ventilator Utilization Data

ADD  /  Facility Number of 
Ventilators

Ventilator 
Patients

Ventilator Patient Days Ventilator Patient Deaths

1 PURCHASE

Baptist Health Paducah 28 680 1,737 34

Jackson Purchase Medical Center 7 73 345 0

Marshall County Hospital 4 6 6 0

Mercy Health Lourdes Hospital 23 405 1,574 65

Murray Calloway County Hospital 6 54 181 0

68 1,218 3,843 99

2 PENNYRILE

Baptist Health Deaconess Madisonville 32 385 1,431 49

Caldwell Medical Center 4 4 4 1

Crittenden Community Hospital 3 8 8 1

Jennie Stuart Medical Center 24 177 1,578 1

Livingston Hosp and Healthcare Svcs 4 11 15 0

Owensboro Health Muhlenberg Community Hospital 5 39 50 0

72 624 3,086 52

3 GREEN RIVER

Deaconess Henderson Hospital 8 231 683 5

Deaconess Union County Hospital 3 5 5 0

Ohio County Hospital 3 22 23 2

Owensboro Health Regional Hospital 33 636 5,566 200

47 894 6,277 207

4 BARREN RIVER

Logan Memorial Hospital 2 2 8 0

Monroe County Medical Center 1 0 0 0

T.J. Samson Community Hospital 18 228 847 33

The Medical Center at Bowling Green 75 1,036 3,523 209

The Medical Center at Caverna 7 9 10 0

The Medical Center at Franklin 8 11 11 0
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Table 17 - Hospital Ventilator Utilization Data

ADD  /  Facility Number of 
Ventilators

Ventilator 
Patients

Ventilator Patient Days Ventilator Patient Deaths

The Medical Center at Scottsville 5 9 9 0

TriStar Greenview Regional Hospital 10 160 503 27

126 1,455 4,911 269

5 LINCOLN TRAIL

Baptist Health Hardin 33 541 1,549 88

Breckinridge Memorial Hospital 3 9 9 1

Flaget Memorial Hospital 11 49 144 8

Owensboro Health Twin Lakes Medical Center 6 44 18 0

Spring View Hospital 5 18 49 0

58 661 1,769 97

6 KIPDA

Baptist Health LaGrange 9 40 106 2

Baptist Health Louisville 40 1,336 3,930 140

Kindred Hospital Louisville 79 509 6,749 38

Norton Audubon Hospital 81 1,243 5,105 182

Norton Brownsboro Hospital 34 564 2,656 132

Norton Hsp/Norton Medical Pav/Norton Childrens Hosp 181 2,088 19,192 275

Norton Womens and Childrens Hospital 80 488 2,962 73

University of Louisville Hospital 50 1,773 11,714 532

UofL Health - Jewish Hospital 51 1,736 8,166 442

UofL Health - Mary and Elizabeth Hospital 16 533 2,219 124

UofL Health - Shelbyville Hospital 5 54 159 0

626 10,364 62,958 1,940

7 NORTHERN KY

St. Elizabeth Edgewood 39 1,156 4,809 2,371

St. Elizabeth Florence 15 250 1,149 520

St. Elizabeth Ft Thomas 12 166 915 462
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Table 17 - Hospital Ventilator Utilization Data

ADD  /  Facility Number of 
Ventilators

Ventilator 
Patients

Ventilator Patient Days Ventilator Patient Deaths

St. Elizabeth Grant 3 22 22 11

69 1,594 6,895 3,364

8 BUFFALO TRACE

Fleming County Hospital 2 0 0 0

Meadowview Regional Medical Center 4 26 82 2

6 26 82 2

9 GATEWAY

CHI Saint Joseph Mount Sterling 8 77 173 6

Morgan County ARH Hospital 7 1 1 0

15 78 174 6

10 FIVCO

Kings Daughters Medical Center 72 1,063 4,272 268

Three Rivers Medical Center 7 42 153 6

79 1,105 4,425 274

11 BIG SANDY

ARH Our Lady of the Way 5 3 8 1

Highlands ARH Regional Medical Center 18 180 1,090 56

McDowell ARH Hospital 11 10 19 1

Paintsville ARH Hospital 11 61 407 27

Pikeville Medical Center 63 1,454 8,480 268

Tug Valley ARH Regional Medical Center 14 96 465 21

122 1,804 10,469 374

12 KY RIVER

Hazard ARH Regional Medical Center 54 533 3,543 130

Mary Breckinridge ARH Hospital 4 2 2 0
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Table 17 - Hospital Ventilator Utilization Data

ADD  /  Facility Number of 
Ventilators

Ventilator 
Patients

Ventilator Patient Days Ventilator Patient Deaths

Whitesburg ARH Hospital 15 83 385 13

73 618 3,930 143

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY

AdventHealth Manchester 9 70 236 6

Baptist Health Corbin 24 337 1,188 24

Barbourville ARH Hospital 10 19 99 7

CHI Saint Joseph Hospital London 21 275 1,475 95

Harlan ARH Hospital 28 130 495 30

Middlesboro ARH Hospital 14 35 184 15

Pineville Community Health Center, Inc. 4 11 5 0

Rockcastle Regional Hospital and Respiratory Care 
Center

15 26 119 13

125 903 3,801 190

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND

Casey County Hospital 7 8 279 0

Cumberland County Hospital 3 8 9 2

Jane Todd Crawford Memorial Hospital 7 279 0 8

Lake Cumberland Regional Hospital 23 532 2,447 121

Russell County Hospital 6 39 53 2

T.J. Health Columbia 3 39 40 1

Taylor Regional Hospital 6 57 210 2

The Medical Center at Albany 3 4 6 0

Wayne County Hospital 4 24 0 2

62 990 3,044 138

15 BLUEGRASS

Baptist Health Lexington 57 1,113 5,528 109

Baptist Health Richmond 16 154 372 25
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Table 17 - Hospital Ventilator Utilization Data

ADD  /  Facility Number of 
Ventilators

Ventilator 
Patients

Ventilator Patient Days Ventilator Patient Deaths

Bluegrass Community Hospital 2 2 2 0

Bourbon Community Hospital 4 48 101 7

EMH James B Haggin Memorial Hospital 2 26 0 0

Ephraim McDowell Fort Logan Hospital 2 24 0 0

Ephraim McDowell Regional Medical Center 18 380 1,007 3

Frankfort Regional Medical Center 10 207 978 47

Georgetown Community Hospital 11 52 786 0

Harrison Memorial Hospital 12 55 123 8

Marcum and Wallace Memorial Hospital 6 34 10 0

Saint Joseph Berea 8 25 75 0

Saint Joseph East 16 132 518 24

Saint Joseph Hospital 42 1,013 5,077 288

UKHealthCare Good Samaritan Hospital 20 412 1,525 95

University of Kentucky Hospital 248 4,708 19,775 776

474 8,385 35,877 1,382

State Total: 2,022 30,719 151,541 8,537
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Table 18 - Hospital Mammogram Utilization Data  

ADD  /  Facility Number of 
Mammogram Devices

Screening 
Mammograms

Diagnostic 
Mammograms

Total 
Mammograms

Mammography 
Related 

Ultrasounds

Mammogram 
Patients

1 PURCHASE

Baptist Health Paducah 3 7,727 1,841 9,568 1,403 8,598

Jackson Purchase Medical Center 1 784 170 954 181 834

Marshall County Hospital 1 1,021 39 1,060 129 1,060

Mercy Health Lourdes Hospital 2 6,505 1,041 7,546 1,087 7,206

Murray Calloway County Hospital 2 4,839 590 5,429 593 5,173

9 20,876 3,681 24,557 3,393 22,871

2 PENNYRILE

Baptist Health Deaconess Madisonville 0 0 0 0 66 0

Caldwell Medical Center 1 1,265 112 1,377 49 1,339

Jennie Stuart Medical Center 1 1,712 376 2,088 462 2,022

Livingston Hosp and Healthcare Svcs 1 405 69 474 76 472

Trigg County Hospital 1 1,169 155 1,324 96 1,246

4 4,551 712 5,263 749 5,079

3 GREEN RIVER

Deaconess Henderson Hospital 1 3,415 849 4,264 834 3,873

Deaconess Union County Hospital 1 810 0 810 0 810

Ohio County Hospital 1 1,875 343 2,218 111 2,014

Owensboro Health Regional Hospital 2 15,489 2,389 17,878 1,538 16,574

5 21,589 3,581 25,170 2,483 23,271

4 BARREN RIVER

Logan Memorial Hospital 1 1,471 39 1,510 40 1,113

Monroe County Medical Center 1 671 56 727 59 704

T.J. Samson Community Hospital 2 5,034 852 5,886 698 5,565

The Medical Center at Bowling Green 2 11,849 1,553 13,402 2,985 13,160

The Medical Center at Caverna 1 804 95 899 172 869

The Medical Center at Franklin 1 999 190 1,189 196 1,102
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Table 18 - Hospital Mammogram Utilization Data  

ADD  /  Facility Number of 
Mammogram Devices

Screening 
Mammograms

Diagnostic 
Mammograms

Total 
Mammograms

Mammography 
Related 

Ultrasounds

Mammogram 
Patients

The Medical Center at Scottsville 1 504 1 505 9 504

TriStar Greenview Regional Hospital 1 960 197 1,157 121 763

10 22,292 2,983 25,275 4,280 23,780

5 LINCOLN TRAIL

Baptist Health Hardin 7 18,624 3,499 22,123 3,092 20,242

Breckinridge Memorial Hospital 1 1,123 119 1,242 0 1,073

Flaget Memorial Hospital 2 4,685 649 5,334 381 2,719

Owensboro Health Twin Lakes 
Medical Center

1 2,043 319 2,362 221 2,202

Spring View Hospital 1 2,507 256 2,763 237 2,615

12 28,982 4,842 33,824 3,931 28,851

6 KIPDA

Baptist Health LaGrange 6 16,070 7,668 23,738 7,945 21,708

Baptist Health Louisville 6 14,789 3,409 18,198 2,673 16,364

Norton Audubon Hospital 2 15,697 0 15,697 1 7,856

Norton Hsp/Norton Medical 
Pav/Norton Childrens Hosp

4 14,032 4,088 18,120 1,679 8,483

Norton Womens and Childrens 
Hospital

5 19,668 11,224 30,892 4,954 14,445

University of Louisville Hospital 5 6,103 2,091 8,194 2,789 7,309

UofL Health - Mary and Elizabeth 
Hospital

1 3,821 600 4,421 730 4,268

UofL Health - Shelbyville Hospital 1 2,801 346 3,147 330 3,109

30 92,981 29,426 122,407 21,101 83,542

7 NORTHERN KY

Carroll County Memorial Hospital 1 1,383 152 1,535 0 675

St. Elizabeth Edgewood 10 22,324 7,648 29,972 7,221 41,951

St. Elizabeth Florence 2 9,165 0 9,165 0 9,165
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Table 18 - Hospital Mammogram Utilization Data  

ADD  /  Facility Number of 
Mammogram Devices

Screening 
Mammograms

Diagnostic 
Mammograms

Total 
Mammograms

Mammography 
Related 

Ultrasounds

Mammogram 
Patients

St. Elizabeth Ft Thomas 2 6,938 0 6,938 0 6,938

St. Elizabeth Grant 1 2,586 340 2,926 315 2,532

16 42,396 8,140 50,536 7,536 61,261

8 BUFFALO TRACE

Fleming County Hospital 1 1,206 207 1,413 207 1,287

Meadowview Regional Medical Center 1 2,659 439 3,098 515 2,882

2 3,865 646 4,511 722 4,169

9 GATEWAY

CHI Saint Joseph Mount Sterling 1 2,262 3 2,265 2 2,263

Morgan County ARH Hospital 1 383 72 455 112 455

2 2,645 75 2,720 114 2,718

10 FIVCO

Kings Daughters Medical Center 5 17,172 3,577 20,749 4,658 18,480

Three Rivers Medical Center 1 794 95 889 125 794

6 17,966 3,672 21,638 4,783 19,274

11 BIG SANDY

ARH Our Lady of the Way 1 510 120 630 110 630

Highlands ARH Regional Medical 
Center

1 1,887 578 2,465 586 2,465

McDowell ARH Hospital 1 10 97 107 98 107

Paintsville ARH Hospital 1 681 163 844 178 844

Pikeville Medical Center 3 10,382 3,701 14,083 940 9,621

Tug Valley ARH Regional Medical 
Center

1 1,107 239 1,346 300 1,346

8 14,577 4,898 19,475 2,212 15,013

12 KY RIVER

Hazard ARH Regional Medical Center 1 2,034 729 2,763 635 2,763
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Table 18 - Hospital Mammogram Utilization Data  

ADD  /  Facility Number of 
Mammogram Devices

Screening 
Mammograms

Diagnostic 
Mammograms

Total 
Mammograms

Mammography 
Related 

Ultrasounds

Mammogram 
Patients

Kentucky River Medical Center 1 600 149 749 63 683

Mary Breckinridge ARH Hospital 1 201 55 256 61 256

Whitesburg ARH Hospital 1 665 147 812 183 812

4 3,500 1,080 4,580 942 4,514

13 CUMBERLAND VALLEY

AdventHealth Manchester 1 1,039 216 1,255 106 955

Baptist Health Corbin 4 7,206 2,648 9,854 1,117 8,879

Barbourville ARH Hospital 1 307 57 364 88 364

CHI Saint Joseph Hospital London 1 3,140 575 3,715 243 1,894

Harlan ARH Hospital 1 914 207 1,121 258 1,121

Middlesboro ARH Hospital 1 1,314 351 1,665 456 1,665

Pineville Community Health Center, 
Inc.

1 166 113 279 113 166

Rockcastle Regional Hospital and 
Respiratory Care Center

2 1,233 177 1,410 130 1,233

12 15,319 4,344 19,663 2,511 16,277

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND

Casey County Hospital 1 375 36 411 26 409

Jane Todd Crawford Memorial 
Hospital

1 679 96 775 58 679

Lake Cumberland Regional Hospital 2 2,286 837 3,123 770 3,123

Russell County Hospital 1 873 157 1,030 203 902

Taylor Regional Hospital 1 2,543 267 2,810 290 2,733

The Medical Center at Albany 1 717 87 804 177 787

Wayne County Hospital 1 878 172 1,050 229 1,008

8 8,351 1,652 10,003 1,753 9,641

15 BLUEGRASS

Baptist Health Lexington 12 27,640 8,933 36,573 5,884 31,923
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Table 18 - Hospital Mammogram Utilization Data  

ADD  /  Facility Number of 
Mammogram Devices

Screening 
Mammograms

Diagnostic 
Mammograms

Total 
Mammograms

Mammography 
Related 

Ultrasounds

Mammogram 
Patients

Baptist Health Richmond 1 3,967 761 4,728 750 4,414

Bluegrass Community Hospital 1 1,213 302 1,515 151 1,278

Bourbon Community Hospital 1 1,251 162 1,413 154 1,363

EMH James B Haggin Memorial 
Hospital

1 561 36 597 0 597

Ephraim McDowell Fort Logan 
Hospital

1 643 11 654 0 0

Ephraim McDowell Regional Medical 
Center

3 6,167 1,359 7,526 1,264 7,526

Frankfort Regional Medical Center 1 4,181 1,403 5,584 1,062 5,584

Georgetown Community Hospital 1 3,164 478 3,642 420 3,438

Harrison Memorial Hospital 1 1,729 288 2,017 518 2,017

Marcum and Wallace Memorial 
Hospital

1 1,320 206 1,526 252 1,526

Saint Joseph Berea 1 1,728 0 1,728 0 1,728

Saint Joseph East 4 26,417 5,722 32,139 1,956 16,649

Saint Joseph Hospital 1 0 7 7 0 13

University of Kentucky Hospital 4 11,558 6,668 18,226 4,286 15,544

34 91,539 26,336 117,875 16,697 93,600

State Total: 162 391,429 96,068 487,497 73,207 413,861
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FACILITY COMMENTS BY ADD



ADD Facility Section Comment(s)

Baptist Health Deaconess Madisonville Census 1-A. AND 1.B. EFFECTIVE JANUARY 23, 2023 - CONVERTED THREE (3) LEVEL II SPECIAL CARE

NEONATAL BEDS TO LEVEL III SPECIAL CARE NEONATAL BEDS.

Cumberland Hall Utilization ALL BEDS ARE GENERAL PSYCH AND WE FLEX POPULATIONS BACK AND FORTH WITH NO TRUE 

BED ALLOCATION

Cumberland Hall Census ALL BEDS ARE GENERAL PSYCH AND ALLOCATED AMONG POPULATIONS AS

REFERRALS REQUIRE

Trigg County Hospital Utilization INPATIENT VOLUME DECREASED AND SWING BED VOLUME RESULTING DIFFERENCES FROM 

2022 TO 2023.  SWB STAYS WERE LONGER IN DAYS.  

Trigg County Hospital Census 25 BEDS LICENSED WITH 7 BEDS IDENTIFIED WITH OIG AS IN ABEYANCE.  

Trigg County Hospital Intensive Care TCH HAS NO ICU, NEONATAL OR NEWBORN CARE SERVICES.

Trigg County Hospital Physical Rehab TCH DOES NOT HAVE THIS SERVICE. 

Trigg County Hospital Surgical INCREASES IN MAMMO; CT RELATED TO STAFF CHANGES AND INCREASING AVAILABILITY.  NO 

OTHER SIGNIFICANT CHANGES NOTED.

Deaconess Henderson Hospital Utilization PSYCH BEDS NOT UTILIZED IN 2023

Deaconess Henderson Hospital Surgical REPLACED THE PHILIPS BRILLIANCE 64

Ohio County Hospital Census ACUTE CARE #1: NUMBER OF DISCHARGES INCLUDE OBSERVATIONS AND A TOTAL 524 

OBSERVATION DISCHARGES ** WE HAVE 25 TOTAL ACUTE BEDS, BUT 10 OF THOSE 25

ALSO HAVE SWING BED CAPABILITIES.**

Owensboro Health Regional Hospital Census WE HAVE 8 LEVEL III BEDS AND 12 LEVEL II BEDS FOR NICU. 415 ACUTE, 12 PSYCH AND 20 

REHAB FOR A TOTAL OF 447 PER BED LICENSURE REPORT. 

Owensboro Health Regional Hospital Surgical CT SCANNERS NOT MOBILE

Southern Ky Rehab Hosp Physical Rehab ADDED 16 ADDITIONAL PRIVATE BEDS 7.15.22

The Medical Center at Bowling Green Census PSYCH BEDS ARE BEING HELD IN ABEYANCE.

Spring View Hospital Surgical NEW VENDOR AS OF JULY 2023.

Baptist Health Louisville Census  JAN 1, 2023 12 NICU BEDS ARE NOW 6 LEVEL II AND 6 LEVEL III

2023 Annual Hospital Utilization and Services Report

2 PENNYRILE

3 GREEN RIVER

4 BARREN RIVER

5 LINCOLN TRAIL

6 KIPDA
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ADD Facility Section Comment(s)

Norton Womens and Childrens Hospital Utilization NORTON WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL EXPERIENCED A RECORD NUMBER OF BIRTHS 

IN 2023, RESULTING IN INCREASED NICU LEVEL III ADMISSIONS/PATIENT DAYS. WHILE LEVEL 

III OCCUPANCY EXCEEDED 100%, TOTAL OCCUPANCY WAS 69%.
UofL Health - Jewish Hospital Utilization PSYCH BEDS NOT UTILIZED IN 2023

St. Elizabeth Edgewood Utilization PSYCH BEDS WERE NOT UTILIZED IN 2023

Kings Daughters Medical Center Utilization DUE TO COVID 20 NF REPURPOSED TO ACUTE, HAVE SINCE BEEN PLACED AS NON-

OPERATIONAL. PHY. REH. BEDS NOT RECOMMISSIONED AFTER EMERGENCY ENDED. LIII 

UTILIZATION RATE IS 186%, LII IS 57% DUE TO BABIES CHANGING LEVELS AS THEY IMPROVE 

OR WORSEN.
Kings Daughters Medical Center Census DURING COVID EXEMPTION, LT REHAB BEDS WERE TEMPORARILY CONVERTED TO ACUTE

Russell County Hospital All CRITICAL ACCESS HOSPITAL STATUS 12/25/2005.  HOSPICE AND HOSPICE SWING PATIENTS 

NOT INCLUDED.

The Medical Center at Albany Utilization THE MEDICAL CENTER AT ALBANY TRANSITIONED TO ‘CRITICAL ACCESS’ STATUS ON 

9/8/2023, TAKING THEM FROM 42 LICENSED BEDS TO 25.

Clark Regional Medical Center Utilization LICENSED FOR 69 EFFECTIVE 9/21/2023.  ADDED 15 BEDS FOR ACUTE CARE/MEDSURG

Eastern State Hospital Utilization IN 2023 ESH BEGAN MANAGING COVID PTS ON UNIT INSTEAD OF HAVING A DEDICATED 

COVID UNIT. 

Ephraim McDowell Regional Medical 

Center

Surgical NUMBER OF CT UNITS (NUMBER OF DEVICES) IS THREE. TWO AT EPHRAIM MCDOWELL 

REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER AND ONE AT EPHRAIM MCDOWELL DIAGNOSTIC CENTER. 

Frankfort Regional Medical Center Surgical WE CURRENTLY OWN 10 VENTS AND RENT VENTS OFF AND ON THROUGHOUT THE YEAR TO 

ACCOMMODATE NEEDS BASED ON THE CENSUS AND NEED FOR VENTILATORS.

Harrison Memorial Hospital Census BEDS AND UTILIZATION BY LICENSURE CATEGORY:  8. SWING BEDS---SWING BEDS 

OFFICIALLY DEACTIVATED MAY 25, 2022.

UKHealthCare Good Samaritan Hospital Census 12 PSYCH BEDS TRANSFERRED TO UK HEALTHCARE CHANDLER HOSPITAL IN JUNE, 2023.

University of Kentucky Hospital Census 57 ADDITIONAL ACUTE CARE BEDS LICENSED IN JUNE, 2023 AND 12 PSYCH BEDS 

TRANSFERRED FROM UK GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL PURSUANT TO CON #034-15-472(77). 5 

ACUTE CARE BEDS CONVERTED TO PSYCH BEDS IN OCTOBER, 2023.

University of Kentucky Hospital Intensive Care PER GUIDELINE, LEVEL II, IV NEONATAL CARE MAY BE PROVIDED FROM LEVEL III SPECIAL 

CARE BEDS, THUS OCCUPANCY CAN EXCEED 100%.

7 NORTHERN KY

10 FIVCO

14 LAKE CUMBERLAND

15 BLUEGRASS
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ANNUAL HOSPITAL UTILIZATION AND SERVICES REPORT 
DEFINITIONS 

Admissions:  Number of patients, excluding newborns, accepted for inpatient service during the reporting period.  Because of internal transfers, 
hospital admissions may be greater than total facility admissions. 

Alcoholism/Chemical Dependency Outpatient Services:  Hospital services for the medical care and/or rehabilitative treatment of outpatients for 
whom the primary diagnosis is alcoholism or other chemical dependency. 

Ambulatory Surgical Services:  Scheduled surgical services provided to patients who do not remain in the hospital overnight.  The surgery may be 
performed in operating suites also used for inpatient surgery, specially designated surgical suites for ambulatory surgery, or procedure rooms within 
an ambulatory care facility. 

Average Daily Census (ADC):  Average number of inpatients, excluding newborns, receiving care each day during the reporting period.  Derived by 
dividing the number of inpatient days by the number of days in the reporting period. 

Average Length of Stay (ALOS):  Average stay of inpatients during the reporting period.  Derived by dividing the number of discharge days by the 
number of discharges. 

Bassinets:  Number of newborn infant bassinets set up and staffed for use at the end of the reporting period.  Bassinets are not included in the bed 
total and do not include isolets or neonatal intensive care units, which are included under beds. 

Beds in Operation:  Number of beds, cribs, and pediatric and neonatal bassinets regularly maintained (set up and staffed for use) for inpatients 
during the reporting period; does not include bassinets for normal newborn infants. 

Births:  Total number of infants born in the hospital and accepted for service in a newborn infant bassinet during the reporting period; excludes 
stillbirths.  Births do not include infants transferred from other institutions and are excluded from the admission and discharge figures. 

Burn Care Unit:  Provides care to severely burned patients that are of a more intensive nature than the usual acute nursing care provided in the 
medical and surgical units.  Beds must be set up and staffed in a unit specifically designated for this purpose. 

Cardiac Catheterization Laboratory:  A lab for special diagnostic and therapeutic procedures necessary for the care of patients with cardiac 
conditions.  Available procedures must include, but need not be limited to, introduction of a catheter into the interior of the heart by way of a vein or 
artery or by direct needle puncture. 

CD: Chemical Dependency Licensed Inpatient Beds. 
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Census:  The actual number of inpatients receiving care on any given day during the reporting period; does not include newborns. 

COVID 19 Bed Utilization: Data includes all inpatient hospitalizations for those individuals that were COVID 19 positive.  The data includes bed 
types such as: acute, psychiatric, critical access, physical rehab and intensive care.  Any bed that was used to treat and or isolate COVID 19 positive 
patients. 

CT Scanner:  Computed tomographic scanner for head and/or whole-body scans. 

Discharges: Patients that were discharged during the reporting period.   

Discharge Days:  Sum of the Length of Stay (LOS) of those discharged during reporting period. 

Emergency Department:  Organized hospital facility for the provision of unscheduled outpatient services to patients whose conditions require 
immediate care.  Must be staffed 24 hours a day. 

Inpatient Days:  Number of adult and pediatric days of care, excluding newborn days of care, rendered during the entire reporting period. 

Intensive Care Unit (cardiac care only):  Provides patient care of a more specialized nature than the usual medical and surgical care, on the basis of 
physicians’ orders and approved nursing care plans.  The unit is staffed with specially trained nursing personnel and contains monitoring and 
specialized support or treatment equipment for patients who, because of heart seizures, open-heart surgery, or other life-threatening conditions, 
require intensified, comprehensive observation and care.  May include myocardial infarction, pulmonary care, and heart transplant units.  Beds must 
be set up and staffed in a unit or units specifically designated for this purpose. 

Intensive Care Unit (mixed or other):  Provides nursing care to adult and/or pediatric patients of a more intensive nature than the usual medical, 
surgical, pediatric, and/or psychiatric care on the basis of physicians’ orders and approved nursing care plans.  Included are medical-surgical acute, 
pediatric, and psychiatric (isolation) units.  These units are staffed with specially trained nursing personnel and contain monitoring and specialized 
support equipment for patients who, because of shock, trauma, or life-threatening conditions, require intensified, comprehensive observation and 
care.  These units may also include cardiac care when such services are not provided in a distinct cardiac care unit. 

Long Term Acute Care Hospital Beds (LTACH): An LTACH is a hospital within a hospital. These beds are decertified licensed beds in host 
facility that are then certified as LTACH beds to another facility.  They contain long term acute care patients.   
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Megavoltage Radiation Therapy:  The use of specialized equipment in the supervoltage and megavoltage (above one million volts) ranges for deep 
therapy treatment of cancer.  This would include cobalt units, linear accelerators with or without electron beam therapy capability, betatrons, and Van 
de Graff machines. 

Mammogram Diagnostic: A diagnostic mammogram is a detailed x-ray of the breast, performed typically because there was a suspicious screening 
mammogram.  A lump or other symptoms that indicate an abnormality of the breast can prompt a detailed x-ray. 

Mammogram Screening: A screening mammogram is an x-ray of the breast to look for any abnormalities that would require a diagnostic 
mammogram or follow up.   

Neonatal Intensive Care Unit:  Provides care to newborn infants of a more intensive nature than the usual nursing care provided in newborn acute 
care units, on the basis of physicians’ orders and approved nursing care plans.  Beds must be set up and staffed in a unit specifically designated for 
this purpose. 

Obstetrics Unit:  Provides care to mothers following delivery, on the basis of physicians’ orders and approved nursing care plans.  Beds must be set 
up and staffed in a unit specifically designated for this purpose. 

Occupancy Percent:  Ratio of total inpatient days to total bed days in the reporting period.  Bed days are the number of licensed beds times the 
number of days in the period. Inpatient days divided by the number of licensed beds times the number of days in the reporting period. [Inpatient 
Days]/([Licensed Beds]XDays in Reporting Period). 

Open-Heart Surgery Facility:  The equipment and staff necessary to perform open-heart surgery. 

Organ Transplant:  The necessary staff and equipment to perform the surgical removal of a viable human organ, other than the kidney, from either 
of living donor or a deceased person immediately after death, and the surgical grafting of the organ to the suitably evaluated and prepared patient. 

Organized Outpatient Department:  Organized hospital services (or clinics) for the provision of nonemergency medical and/or dental services for 
ambulatory patients. 

Outpatient Visits:  Visits by patients who are not lodged in the hospital while receiving medical, dental, or other services.  A visit consists of one or 
more occasions of service.  Each test, examination, treatment, or procedure rendered to an outpatient counts as one occasion of service. 

Pediatric Inpatient Unit:  Provides acute care to pediatric patients on the basis of physicians’ orders and approved nursing care plans.  Beds must be 
set up and staffed in a unit specifically designated for this purpose. 
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Physical Therapy Services:  Services and use of facilities prescribed by physicians and administered by or under the direction of a qualified 
physical therapist. 

Psychiatric Inpatient Unit:  Provides acute care to emotionally disturbed patients, including patients admitted for diagnosis and those admitted for 
treatment of psychiatric problems, on the basis of physicians’ orders and approved nursing care plans.  May also include the provision of medical 
care, nursing services, and supervision to the chronically mentally ill, mentally disordered, or other mentally incompetent persons.  Beds must be set 
up and staffed in a unit(s) specifically designated for this service. 

Rehabilitation Inpatient Unit:  Provides coordinated multidisciplinary physical restorative services to ambulatory patients under the direction of a 
physician knowledgeable and experienced in rehabilitative medicine. 

Surgical Operations:  Those surgical operations, whether major or minor, performed in the operating room(s).  A surgical operation can involve one 
or more surgical procedures but is considered only one surgical operation. 

Swing Beds:  Licensed acute care beds designated to be used alternately for acute or skilled nursing care. 

Ventilators: A ventilator is a device that moves air in and out of the lungs of a patient that is unable to breathe on their own. 
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